——HANDICAP SIGN

C-10 CANAL
130' R/W

SIGN DETAIL @
N.T.S.

MILL AND RESURFACE

LINE OF WALL NOTE: PROVIDE AN ADDITIONAL LINE OF WALL HANDICAP SIGN
SIGN READING "VAN ACCESSIBLE
441 SIGN READING ™ AAW‘ =LMOUNTED ON WALL
W/// f— — — —
> o N OUTLINES | OUTLINES
— [— =
] ‘ PAINTED IN PAINTED IN
S e T = = L PROPERTY LINE . B BLUE COLOR STRIPES BLUE COLOR
! 88t PAINTED IN
- \ i ALl = . WHITE COLOR
| — ;I | ® < e < /
B STRIPES
‘ PANTED IN
= i . WHTE COLOR | "
iRaH Feature I “ irs %7//f» |l i 4 Wil
ABQVE < { | 4
: ARCH FEATURE 12’0 5-0" 8-6" 12'=0" 5-0"
. ABOVE ACCESS AISLE (STANDARD) | (HANDICAP)
- q ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
NS .
— - STARM#2
| r\%————b ars HANDICAP VAN PARKING 5 HANDICAP & ST. STALL DTL. @
k : W SCALE: 1/8" = 1'=0" SCALE: 1/8” = 1'-0”
L : ’\\)\ UNIT ABO : = <, c : /
. TRASHSTAGING : = I N N\ _ o
. AREA I | \ <
| S—— " \ A1 o
our s L , . BREEZEWAY — =\
i L= == g - . % NOTES :
s / Q;i ' > Ki:jo 1. ALL LETTERS ARE 1’
= ’ SERIES "C”
& 3 |~ AMENITY Z 2 :
AWNING ABOVE I | 14 Vq ®) PARKING BY DISABLED ~l 2. TOP PORTION OF SIGN
I I | 822 SQ. FT B O | SHALL HAVE A
: 1 7 o / o : PARKING BY PERMIT ONLY . REFLECTORIZED BLUE
- = B[ i c 1 DISABLED > | BACKGROUND WITH WHITE
O 'II;%:;E-T e ) = PERMIT o TOW AWAY ZONE AND —  REFLECTORIZED LEGEND
| =l ﬁ* = M (= ONLY FINE UP TO $250 o  AND BORDER.
= 3. BOTTOM PORTION OF
___________________________________________ ﬁfifi? — | ?;i ADA . 4// SIGN SHALL HAVE A
=\ |\ «% =0 ] . 12" 5 REFLECTORIZED WHITE
TRASH— W= = ACCESSIBLE R1.5 A BACKGROUND WITH BLACK
LEVEL 1 = _ TYP. FINISH FLOOR OPAQUE LEGEND &
o SE== I ; B ‘ MAX FINE $250 ‘ T FTP_0 5 BORDER.
< [ESE C A\ DOT INDEX 17355
<iie o POOL COURT A\
" y 1&8,_6"4| 80' 70| O 01 FLOOR S|GN DET. S|GN DETAH—
ﬂ 9-0 L 10-2" i TYP. L X @ I <! 4_ - 5
AN =\¢ v N.T.S. T.S.
STARR #4—‘ ‘ —\ N @ 1 = e | i
N ( ) ] | B \ ‘
S T L 1] 8 NE NOTE: REFER TO CIVIL SHEETS FOR SITE PLAN AND SITE
/ RAMP ABOVE =To o B . INFORMATION.
86" = — |
@X —— A —
—— —  — — > -
= \ — OFF-STREET PARKING
} PRE AST AR \\:/WH ! 18 = D = .Efuf__* ACESSBLE ROUTE < |Multifamily # of units or SF| # Spaces
| 5STO /322 SP © | i X = I N g ST, 1BD @ 1 sp/du 180 units 180
| . L—< | H o & | 2BDor more @ 1.5 sp/du 100 units 150 sp
19 20 } 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 /": H I ENNY| - peoesrms wacme ® |[TOTAL REQUIRED 280 units 330 sp
‘ | ‘ . 7 Loading Parki 2s
; . , I [::::] Voo sPACE oading Parking p
X | DOUBLE I Parking Garage ADA Standard
MAWT-ROOM}} 37 38 39 40 # 42 : 44 45 46 47 | | HEIGHT : H ELEC. BOXA e Level 1 2 44 sp
| : | LEASING/MAIL/AMENITY . ! | =T eaeles i o
|4 I | | 7159 SQ. FT. H/// \1\ I A 3 [Tlevelsa 1 71sp
vl*fy S R | A e e e N e e el B e e B e N I < L N £ Y Y i V| AL:::::ﬂ:::::::%AE:::::::::::l| ELEV. # § Level 5 2 59 sp
OSN'EN | ~ . ' = Sub-Total 8 3125
e — o ————————————————m hemeemememememememm—m——d e u p
= | I I~ A | I 12
“ } b RAMP UP @ 6.62% SLOPE r | i i :\\ LOBBY/ : 0 | TOTAL SURFACE PARKING 1 |
o\ » 136-0" LENGTH = 9'~0" RISE t= | i R S i TOTAL PROVIDED 333 sp
‘(\ | } e \ I [ \DH(I)EUEI;-IT-E/ "l I Note: Min provided ADA spaces meet ADA Standards for Accessible
& VAULTROOM 15-p" g HESS! I [ eI I
* - = A H
| [
o | L H (S N H DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY - UNIT MIX
‘ | = f=r— —— e = = UnitTypes | S [Totalunits| °°F | LEASABLE
\ ‘ > ‘ _ T A —F— — e
F}IREPUMP 55 56 l‘ 57 58 59 60 61 } 62 63 64 20 = — 1 - L QJ“”"ILJ 0 it <, : <, : ‘<1‘ . R T- Vq' P Area Totals AREA (NRSF)
| S e SN L (W [ ST N T L NN N L TITNE S S X7 | | STAR §1— BALCONY ABOVE/ z_L 1 )  BALCONY ABOVE o ST 480 sf 23 units 8.2% 11,040 sf
R W — L AWNNGABOVE .. ‘ ‘ ‘ - 8] smm 448 sf | 7units | 2.5% 3,136 sf
o . 2 e ] A DA TP B R e el e 2 7| sub-total 30 units | 10.7% | 14,176 sf
o <V Al 720 sf 69 units 24.6% 49,680 sf
Y ) AIM 672 sf 13 units 4.6% 8,736 sf
ﬁ z FUTURE TENANT P o0 g A2 826 sf 45 units 16.1% 37,170 sf
L - Bl GARAGE - 0
;N2 5 ENTRY/ BT i A2H 775 sf 16 urT|ts 5.7% 12,400 sf
. F j A3 836 sf 7 units 2.5% 5,852 sf
g -
@ .? : ; PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNAGE Sub-total 150 units | 53.6% | 113,838 sf
(REFER TO CIVIL PLAN C-205 .
R REFCR 10 CUL PLALC-20 B1 900sf | 22units | 7.9% | 19,800 sf
iggCPBgGCSARTRW‘éGE r-o % cﬁn C1 1,080 sf 63 units 22.5% 68,040 sf
LNIN3AV LTVHISY e N 26th AVE ’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’ - o sonror (N € (1) s1op s ~ 1,012sf | 7units | 25% | 7,084sf
B e i : o
] . WHITE ON BLUE J “2?::‘:3; PA;E:;‘BTY ODSEBYLED NO PARKING FIRE LANE Sub-total 92 units 32.9% 94,924 sf
. [a) i 0
b BLACK ON/ WHITE : m | Sub-total 8 units 2.9% 10,800 sf
WITH 1-1/2" .
O : @ STOP BAR TOTAL UNITS| 280 units | 100% | 233,738 sf
s ot @ PAINTED DIRECTIONAL ARROW { TYP.) Gross Average Unit Area 835 sf
WALL ANCHORING
s pLee 1 (F) FRE LANE STRIPPING 57 WIDE
N _ _ ~PROPERTY LINE S 5 = ; @ ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE ( TYP.)
. iy : (H) PARKING SPACE STRIPPING
EPOXT CROUT : INTERNAL PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK WITH 12" WIDE WHITE
e : (1) "SiRPPIG PERPENDICULAR To DIRECTION OF TRAFRI LEVEL 1
[H] N
=== T === FLUSH SIDEWALK . "1’
\‘EMEMEHE EMEMEM%W @ SCALE: 1/16 =0
T i (K) LOADING AREA (6"YELLOW 45"STRPING)
) ‘\%m === NORTH
—HHEH= T (::) CONCRETE PARKING DECK (REFER TO ARCH. PLANS)

ARCHITECT’S BUILDING CODE STATEMENT/ TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE EIGHTH EDITION (2023) AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY AND CHAPTER 633 FLORIDA STATUTES.

»

BY

PRELIM. TAC SUBMITTAL
07.01.2024

LOCATED AT:
HOLLYWOOD
FOR:
KIMCO REALTY

OAKWOOD PLAZA

George Mouriz

GEORGE L. MOURIZ

AROQ0 /806
O
=
4 o
O B
E 3"
ELO c <o:w
O ¥ 2o
R ~mE),
<5 Zhel
LO ops@
V< 8523
=< 0N =

ARCHITECTS

ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING

MSA\

COPYRIGHT @ 2023 MSA ARCHITECTS, INC. THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN AND DETAIL DRAWINGS FOR THIS BUILDING AND/OR OVERALL PROJECT ARE THE LEGAL PROPERTY OF AND ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED BY THE ARCHITECT,

THEIR USE FOR REPRODUCTION, CONSTRUCTION, OR DISTRIBUTION IS PROHIBITED UNLESS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT.

DRAWN

CONTRACT DATE 11/06/23

SCALE AS SHOWN

JOB NO. 2242.PRJ

SHEET TITLE:
LEVEL 1

SHEET NUMBER:

A-2.1




-Il_ll—ll_ll—ll1'

\
\

I -
\‘ ARCH FEATURE
ABOVE
-
1
-
-

Lll-ll-ll-ll-ll-ll-ll-ll-ll-ll-ll-ll-ll-ll-Il-ll-ll-ll-ll-ll-ll-ll-ll-ll-ll-ll-ll-II-II-II-II-II-II-IIJ

= BALCONY__ ‘
ABOVE oo :
| i i e ol | ‘ | i O 4
: \\\\ //// i
AN 7/ T K
I ARCH FEATURE /|
- \\ // ABOVE i
- \\\ i i
I LOADING#1  >{|| LOADING #2 I
- /// \\
- // \\
I " DOUBLE N
m|| 7 HEGHT COURTYARD
[ | / N
I = z 65 x 90’
|
- =
!
|
! g
- STAR #3 =
| o 6
- S
= 2 w 1 |
[n's /
I ROOF S — ~
| —_
- ‘ -2 \ ‘
! 2 > EE} @ i EE
= , Elie @
I TRASH CHUTE— ’EIDH \ } i
- iy
i EZI/ WELEV #5 (SERV. | | CORRDOR 5 | HEV. #2777
- %
- — & 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81
I = 68 69 k
- = % é i
I 1 C|C NG = POOL COURT
= .‘ 1/9;6’ /l/BicT 108" | 120" | PL 8,_6”J 50" 75 x 70
I STAR #4 e TYP. ‘
= // CROSSWALK <= .
| / —0 ® IO
| / o
= /
I , —BOLLARD @_/C> \
. I DN TO LV 1 90" | 8-0 %
- 3 b —
i L 1515 PRECAST GAR.
i - ”
- | 5STO/322SP | 3 |
I = 86 87 i
© 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 9% 97 98 99 100 bl
: Tﬁ ‘ ‘ ob
| z _ ST
= = 37 18 39 40 " 9 108 107 106 105 104 103 102 101 1S —
| v A7) 43 i PN
- e . O 5 ==
- ’_6”
| 771
= @j CORRIDOR 5
| (1) <= CIE
- RAMP UP @ 6.62% SLOPE RAMP UP @ 6.62% SLOPE 2
I 136'=0" LENGTH = 9'~0" RISE 136'=0" LENGTH = 9'~0" RISE =
:> 5
=
- 1 AN T a— 1 —
- 40'-0 O3 .
-
ACCESS w
EASMENT 59 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 139 133 134 35
777777 L I L ] N 2N L R 7l STAR #
********** = e e ———————t =t SSSS s e R EYEBROW BELOW .
CANOPY rll-ll-ll-ll-ll-ll-ll-ll-ll-ll-llﬂ‘
- BELOW
|
!
|
!
|
!
|
!
|
!
|
!
|
!
|
!
|
!
|

N
N

NN

OAKWOOD HILL PARK

LEGEND

@ = = — = PP ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

BACKOUT SPACE

PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY

VOID SPACE

PAVER

PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNAGE

STOP SIGN

STOP BAR

OIGIOICIOICCIOEIOPIO

LEVEL 2

PROPERTY LINE

REFER TO CIVIL PLAN C-205

NO PARKING FIRE LANE

PAINTED DIRECTIONAL ARROW ( TYP.)
FIRE LANE STRIPPING 5” WIDE
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE ( TYP.)

PARKING SPACE STRIPPING

INTERNAL PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK WITH 12" WIDE WHITE
STRIPPING PERPENDICULAR TO DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

FLUSH SIDEWALK
LOADING AREA (6"YELLOW 45"STRIPPING)
CONCRETE PARKING DECK (REFER TO ARCH. PLANS)

MILL AND RESURFACE

NORTH

SCALE: 1/16 "= 1'-0"

ARCHITECT’S BUILDING CODE STATEMENT/ TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE EIGHTH EDITION (2023) AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY AND CHAPTER 633 FLORIDA STATUTES.

e

BY

PRELIM. TAC SUBMITTAL
07.01.2024

LOCATED AT:

HOLLYWOOD
FOR:

KIMCO REALTY

OAKWOOD PLAZA

George Mouriz

GEORGE L. MOURIZ

AROOQ/806
O
Z
% o
O 'g -
Ll [
= S .
58 £ 3%
x® n~mE|!
o — M
<o zbzf
<':8 oS
ng ©EZSE
S< 332

NARCHITECTS

ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING

IMSA\

COPYRIGHT @ 2023 MSA ARCHITECTS, INC. THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN AND DETAIL DRAWINGS FOR THIS BUILDING AND/OR OVERALL PROJECT ARE THE LEGAL PROPERTY OF AND ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED BY THE ARCHITECT,

THEIR USE FOR REPRODUCTION, CONSTRUCTION, OR DISTRIBUTION IS PROHIBITED UNLESS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT.

DRAWN
CONTRACT DATE 11/06/23
SCALE AS SHOWN
JOB NO. 2242 PRJ
SHEET TITLE:

LEVEL 2

SHEET NUMBER:

A-2.2




r

ABOVE

47-3

ARCH FEATURE J ||

400"

STAR #3

STAR # —

rII-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-IJ—-—I_II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II

ACCESS
EASMENT

"z [ 1 7 7
[n'q -
P N A2 \ /
o [ s
% ] \ [ ]
s | - | , T
- V > 3 |
i@ e ‘[\
| \Eﬁﬂ gl(& {?
TRASH CHUTE— o \ - T 0 : M =
| e I I " I I T
b L_ELEV. #3 (SERV.) , ELEV. #2
iy, A CORRIDOR 5
1Z
141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 & 153 154
kS
w® & J;%)
L & © |
L81_6nl JS’_O”J 12’_0” J 8_ ”
TYP. ‘ ‘ TOTYP
o
N
(& & 0O
f @ﬁ>
f 4 A "
220" /
i / PRECAST GAR.
I 2
Il o
|
i 5STO/322SP |
M 157 158 159 160 161 162 163 164 165 166, 167 168 169 170 17 172
il \ \
| !
| 180 179 178 177 176 175 174 173
) 116 15 14 13 12 m 110 =
i DN TO LV 2 N
i 109 =
i b C C
i S = i
| D ey - A
M‘\ 2 S 9-0" | 8-0
T < I
LEE @) o
(&) <
° g (15)
I ) - 4 RAMP UP @ 6.62% SLOPE S z
= iio} ) m ) 2 “
H L& = 136'-0" LENGTH = 9'-0" RISE » sy 'c;
I \
| ~
H 1 ” \
I 9'-0 ~
U? T @\ F’ T
O 203
[ <
0
17
II 118 119 120 121 122 123 124 125 126 127 128 129 130 204 205 206 207
217 I _ R B R . B _ B \ \7 77777 N B R _ 7 70

ARCH FEATURE

ABOVE

— STAR #

vttt

II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-II-IIJ

I I I N I I N N N I N I I N I N N N N N N N B N N

W

““‘

T
L\ ‘)
\\\

OAKWOOD HILL PARK

LEGEND

® — — — — P ACCESSBLE ROUTE

Q

NN BACKOUT SPACE

SN

PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY

VOID SPACE

PAVER

PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNAGE

PO0EEOEOOOOE®E

LEVEL 3

(REFER TO CIVIL PLAN C-205
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

STOP SIGN

NO PARKING FIRE LANE

PROPERTY LINE

STOP BAR

PAINTED DIRECTIONAL ARROW (' TYP.)
FIRE LANE STRIPPING 5" WIDE
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE ( TYP.)

PARKING SPACE STRIPPING

INTERNAL PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK WITH 12" WIDE WHITE
STRIPPING PERPENDICULAR TO DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

FLUSH SIDEWALK
LOADING AREA (6"YELLOW 45”STRIPPING)
CONCRETE PARKING DECK (REFER TO ARCH. PLANS)

MILL AND RESURFACE

NORTH

SCALE: 1/16 "= 1'-0"

ARCHITECT’S BUILDING CODE STATEMENT/ TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE EIGHTH EDITION (2023) AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY AND CHAPTER 633 FLORIDA STATUTES.

e

BY

PRELIM. TAC SUBMITTAL
07.01.2024

LOCATED AT:

HOLLYWOOD
FOR:

KIMCO REALTY

OAKWOOD PLAZA

George Mouriz

GEORGE L. MOURIZ

AROOQ/806
O
Z
% o
O '«% -
Ll [
= S .
58 £ 3%
x® n~mE|!
o — M
<o zbzf
<':8 oS
ng ©EZSE
S< 332

NARCHITECTS

ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING

IMSA\

COPYRIGHT @ 2023 MSA ARCHITECTS, INC. THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN AND DETAIL DRAWINGS FOR THIS BUILDING AND/OR OVERALL PROJECT ARE THE LEGAL PROPERTY OF AND ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED BY THE ARCHITECT,

THEIR USE FOR REPRODUCTION, CONSTRUCTION, OR DISTRIBUTION IS PROHIBITED UNLESS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT.

DRAWN

CONTRACT DATE 11/06/23

SCALE AS SHOWN

JOB NO. 2242.PRJ

SHEET TITLE:

LEVEL 3

SHEET NUMBER:

A-2.3




e

0,/ 7
Eﬁ Il

A N

471_ 3”

i

|
(S
[

STARR #3

CORRIDOR 5'

CORRIDOR 5'

d

NDIE3
oF |
v

= H
sammIRRBIERRIRRRIS

[ s

w ARCH FEATURE

s ABOVE

_ \ o TR L
TRASH CHUTE ~:D” n = O L e M
[ ]
CORRIDOR 5 ELEV. #2—
1%
216 217 218 219 20 221 222 223 204 225 226 ‘
< & J;@)
.w \\
7 ® |
- Z4| I ) C1
STAR #4 LS"VJ ls-0| 12— | g | B0 | 90" 30 % f@ R
—H— TYP. ‘ ‘ COTYR. N /
. <= \ eoa) = y
1 / 5 AN C1
s @) & O, \ — . =
I/ ~ \ ‘ \
i @7#> \ B -
m N 7
| =
{ 7—: — -/—f
22 _O | PRE AST ARI //’ N N
5STO/3225P | 2 = Ct
) 0. l:l
229 230 231 232 233 234 235 236 237 238 239 240 241 242 243 244 uTiLITY @
| |
% —— | e T
252 251 250 249 248 247 246 245 an o ELEC. B =
188 187 186 185 184 183 182 A I
0Lv2 _°|o :\/T ““““““““““““
& C C 181 / \
= +— Z
S 9-0" | 8-0
- e S ELEV. #1 = )
p
: ® : (5) > ‘ i
= RAMP UP @ 6.62% SLOPE = = lllE
b ' An _ ' An ~ 8 / WH D E ‘
2 136'-0" LENGTH = 9'-0” RISE » Y, - y ; ‘ g B g : &
7/ mi ST nll : ”
b b 1 ‘;L!
-7 90" _ /? 9-0 2_?'9 1 | @HL - oA
100" ~r % 1 e [ —— A1 : 4 C2 \
- g [ ] [ ] /
275
ACCESS iy o 2 s ~ \ ~
w I N | h
E ASMENT 190 191 192 193 194 195 196 197 198 199 200 201 202 276 277 2718 279 280 281 M %
77777 . A R N N I N B AN N N R N N 7/ A\
*********************************** = = EEeS e L STAR #1

I—.._.._.._.._.._.._.._..—/'

e

OAKWOOD HILL PARK

LEGEND

@ == = —> ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

NN

BACKOUT SPACE

SN

PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY

VOID SPACE

PAVER

OOEEOEECOEE®E

LEVEL 4

PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNAGE

REFER TO CIVIL PLAN C-205
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION)

STOP SIGN

NO PARKING FIRE LANE

PROPERTY LINE

STOP BAR

PAINTED DIRECTIONAL ARROW ( TYP.)
FIRE LANE STRIPPING 5" WIDE
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE ( TYP.)

PARKING SPACE STRIPPING

INTERNAL PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK WITH 12" WIDE WHITE
STRIPPING PERPENDICULAR TO DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

FLUSH SIDEWALK
LOADING AREA (6”YELLOW 45"STRIPPING)
CONCRETE PARKING DECK (REFER TO ARCH. PLANS)

MILL AND RESURFACE

NORTH

SCALE: 1/16 "= 1'-0"

ARCHITECT’S BUILDING CODE STATEMENT/ TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE EIGHTH EDITION (2023) AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY AND CHAPTER 633 FLORIDA STATUTES.

e

BY

PRELIM. TAC SUBMITTAL
07.01.2024

LOCATED AT:

HOLLYWOOD
FOR:

KIMCO REALTY

OAKWOOD PLAZA

George Mouriz

GEORGE L. MOURIZ

AROOQ/806
O
Z
% o
O '«% -
Ll [
= S .
58 £ 3%
x® n~mE|!
o — M
<o zbzf
<':8 oS
ng ©EZSE
S< 332

INC. THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN AND DETAIL DRAWINGS FOR THIS BUILDING AND/OR OVERALL PROJECT ARE THE LEGAL PROPERTY OF AND ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED BY THE ARCHITECT,

NARCHITECTS

ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING

IMSA\

THEIR USE FOR REPRODUCTION, CONSTRUCTION, OR DISTRIBUTION IS PROHIBITED UNLESS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT.

COPYRIGHT @ 2023 MSA ARCHITECTS,

DRAWN

CONTRACT DATE 11/06/23

SCALE AS SHOWN

JOB NO. 2242.PRJ

SHEET TITLE:

LEVEL 4

SHEET NUMBER:

A-2.4




r

A N

400"

STAR #3

|
(S
AL
CORRIDOR 5'
p— _

] 4
. A2 3
o R —
1l
s (T L A2

ARCH FEATURE
ABOVE

[ s

ACCESS
EASMENT

\ e :
TRASH CHUTE— ﬁ 1
= ' | —
| , ELEV. #2—
1l CORRIDOR 5 [
%
. 284 285 286 287 288 289 290 291 292 293 294 295 296 & 297 298
S
c| Y : 7 ©
) L e |
STAR 4 g-0" 58" Lg‘f’”l -0, 20 | g [0 | 9-0
— TYP. S TYP.
/ <:
g 5
/ 2 O
| ®- o
- - 7
20 / PRECAST GAR.
5STO/322SP | ¢ ‘
g -
| | £ UTILITY
301 302 303 304 305 306 3 3 312 33 314 315 316
) E - C1 oo .
7 Y/ /4 7 l:l N ST
\ - -
258 257 256 255 254 253 252 251 250 249 248 247|246 317 o s -
260 259 \ 22'-0 |
DN TO LV 4 5 . \El Alla 1Bl 40 B [T | A E — e
RAMP UP @|6.67% SLOPE C C N e C Tle O [g8 =
7.5 LENGTH| = 0.5' RISE
16 N\ 7 A0 : Jre (lm
VAN y A® \ h " A? i i
9-0" | 8-0 9-0 (L )— |
\ 0 / c
e ‘
\ N [ — ! |
\ @ <= \ BACKOUT SPACE I 2 2&! 310
. RAMP UP @ 6.62% SLOPE VB Q - WALL y \J
’_ til = ’_ til "q.
N 136'-0" LENGTH = 9'~0" RISE L® @ y ® g 4 .
\ . % =3 -3
) k t t /
9-0 9-0
A A . 17 —
_— i — —e — —_— = , o
N ? “““““““““““““““““ AL L o ST™
\ S 1
L |7 O NN 0 @
/ :I) \ (g = S m— =
- ® 318 & = = | | Tl
262 263 264 265 266 267 268 269 270 271 272 273 274 275 | 276 277 319 320 Q

—— STAR #

II_II_II_II_II_II_II_IIJ‘

L.._.._.._.._.._.._.._I

AN

OAKWOOD HILL PARK

LEGEND

o— — — —Jp ACCESSBLE ROUTE

BACKOUT SPACE

PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY

VOID SPACE

PAVER

PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNAGE

STOP SIGN

STOP BAR

AOEOOEEOOEE®E

LEVEL 5

PROPERTY LINE

(REFER TO QIVIL PLAN C-205
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION)

NO PARKING FIRE LANE

PAINTED DIRECTIONAL ARROW ( TYP.)
FIRE LANE STRIPPING 5" WIDE
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE ( TYP.)

PARKING SPACE STRIPPING

INTERNAL PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK WITH 12" WIDE WHITE
STRIPPING PERPENDICULAR TO DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

FLUSH SIDEWALK
LOADING AREA (6”YELLOW 45"STRIPPING)
CONCRETE PARKING DECK (REFER TO ARCH. PLANS)

MILL AND RESURFACE

NORTH

SCALE: 1/16 "= 1'-0"

ARCHITECT’S BUILDING CODE STATEMENT/ TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE EIGHTH EDITION (2023) AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY AND CHAPTER 633 FLORIDA STATUTES.

e

BY

PRELIM. TAC SUBMITTAL
07.01.2024

LOCATED AT:

HOLLYWOOD
FOR:

KIMCO REALTY

OAKWOOD PLAZA

George Mouriz

GEORGE L. MOURIZ

AROOQ/806
O
Z
% o
O '«% -
Ll [
= S .
58 £ 3%
x® n~mE|!
o — M
<o zbzf
<':8 oS
ng ©EZSE
S< 332

INC. THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN AND DETAIL DRAWINGS FOR THIS BUILDING AND/OR OVERALL PROJECT ARE THE LEGAL PROPERTY OF AND ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED BY THE ARCHITECT,

NARCHITECTS

ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING

IMSA\

THEIR USE FOR REPRODUCTION, CONSTRUCTION, OR DISTRIBUTION IS PROHIBITED UNLESS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT.

COPYRIGHT @ 2023 MSA ARCHITECTS,

DRAWN

CONTRACT DATE 11/06/23
SCALE AS SHOWN
JOB NO. 2242 PRJ
SHEET TITLE:

LEVEL 5

SHEET NUMBER:

A-2.5




et

Z o
Z%m
ymel

400"

O 2

CORRIDOR 5'

ARCH FEATURE
ABOVE

o

|
a
a
.
.
-

ARCH FEATURE
m| ABOVE

a

TRASH CHUTE—

%

(i
GG
E§:4

LI

;:‘ D: | (o]

ELEV. #3 (

CJRRIDOR 5

e

STAR #4

ACCESS
EASMENT

[ s

PRECAST GAR. @ LEVEL 5

(BELOW)

UTILITY

=

e

N

— STAR #1
II_II_II_II_II_II_II_IIJ

L.._.._.._.._.._.._.._I

-

LEVELS 6-7

OAKWOOD HILL PARK

BY

PRELIM. TAC SUBMITTAL
07.01.2024

LOCATED AT:

HOLLYWOOD
FOR:

KIMCO REALTY

OAKWOOD PLAZA

5
-

George Mouriz ¢
¢

GEORGE L. MOURIZ

AROOQ/806
O
Z
% o
O g -
Ll [
= S .
58 £ 3%
x® n~mE|!

o — M
<o zbzf
<':8 oS
ng ©EZSE
S< 332

NARCHITECTS

ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING

IMSA\

ARCHITECT’S BUILDING CODE STATEMENT/ TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE EIGHTH EDITION (2023) AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY AND CHAPTER 633 FLORIDA STATUTES.

e

COPYRIGHT @ 2023 MSA ARCHITECTS, INC. THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN AND DETAIL DRAWINGS FOR THIS BUILDING AND/OR OVERALL PROJECT ARE THE LEGAL PROPERTY OF AND ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED BY THE ARCHITECT,

THEIR USE FOR REPRODUCTION, CONSTRUCTION, OR DISTRIBUTION IS PROHIBITED UNLESS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT.

NORTH

SCALE: 1/16 "= 1'-0"

DRAWN
CONTRACT DATE 11/06/23
SCALE AS SHOWN
JOB NO. 2242 PRJ
SHEET TITLE:

LEVELS 6-7

SHEET NUMBER:

A-2.6




ay

STAR #3

CORRIDOR 5'

O O

—Hoo

Hl—

CORRIDOR 5'

ARCH FEATURE j

|
ABOVE
g

COURTYARD

65" x 90'

4 8 IC3
A2 -
— _
L
A2 ,
3 L A2 1 <0
% Jf/ \\\ ‘ [ ] j
y \
an : R 18
< @ H @ fa) @ S i =
s 0] N e~ o) | =
CORRIDOR 5 | ELEV. 42

TRASH CHUTE—
éﬁ@%x
——
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

PRECAST GAR. @ LEVEL 5

POOL COURT

75" x 70

UTILITY

ARCH FEATURE
ABOVE

.

STARR #2 ‘

= &
SO '
2 1
@:
Ve

— STAR #1

e e e e

20

OAKWOOD HILL PARK

LEVEL 8

NORTH

SCALE: 1/16 "= 1'-0"

ARCHITECT’S BUILDING CODE STATEMENT/ TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE EIGHTH EDITION (2023) AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY AND CHAPTER 633 FLORIDA STATUTES.

e

BY

PRELIM. TAC SUBMITTAL
07.01.2024

LOCATED AT:

HOLLYWOOD
FOR:

KIMCO REALTY

OAKWOOD PLAZA

George Mouriz

GEORGE L. MOURIZ

AROOQ/806
O
Z
% o
O §§ -
Ll [
= S .
58 £ 3%
x® n~mE|!

o — M
<o zbzf
<':8 oS
ng ©EZSE
S< 332

NARCHITECTS

ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING

IMSA\

COPYRIGHT @ 2023 MSA ARCHITECTS, INC. THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN AND DETAIL DRAWINGS FOR THIS BUILDING AND/OR OVERALL PROJECT ARE THE LEGAL PROPERTY OF AND ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED BY THE ARCHITECT,

THEIR USE FOR REPRODUCTION, CONSTRUCTION, OR DISTRIBUTION IS PROHIBITED UNLESS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT.

DRAWN

CONTRACT DATE 11/06/23
SCALE AS SHOWN
JOB NO. 2242 PRJ
SHEET TITLE:

LEVEL 8

SHEET NUMBER:

A-2.7




BY

PRELIM. TAC SUBMITTAL

343-2" 07.01.2024

EYEBROW BELOW EYEBROW BELOW
I ‘

207'-3"

“
w
D
=
<
]
<
S
x
o
T
D
)
[¢e]
i 0 0 0 0 0 0 {5
[a N
| s | | | o | :
BELOW S
H ARCH FEATURE H H " H - H H H o
BELOW <
I H H LIy L H H H/C NS | T~ 2
i i I i I I WALKING I - ARCH FEATURR S
B\ o
[ I I Ly L I I PAD I BELOW =
H H H a7 5 H H H :
5 = -
I = = I I rogue I I I §
e _ O e eeee — L BOEe e e e e e @5 e oo | e e e a6 oo 166 e e e e e e _ _ _| 3
- e = e O e e e e ey e e e e e e T e e e e Sy e e RS e I T TS N e e e 7 e e = AN RSN ey N e e ey — — — — " R
= I =
L s K
- B e e 8. g e e 8 e 8 e 8. g o 8 8 o e 8 g el e 1s e = 2 =
L | H H [ TN ol | N 5
| I I I = \ s : W
| o T
LT I I I / W e N — A > |
= N [ I I B <11 I T —
| | N Z A @) >
STAR =l y w0 0 < - &
# I I v AL N\ l | | / Rk ® o
) i AN I I I 7 \ \\\\ < a)
8 STORY | S RN 1 1 1 Z b B ol | OQ o= . ui u
u 3 y [ |1 3 I H H p, ) 3 < i
S | I N z O w )
A/C UNITS I Q L] \ I I I 0 5 O ) O |k
I N | J‘\ ; I I I 1 ; SO o |®
WALKING I A Lol g | L i
PAD : N 8 ; 1 EYEBROW BELOW 2 = | ¢
NE==vr Ll Y X o
—@—@r e EEm—Er @ :zzzz‘\::% H\‘H == i\ o E o
S G N :H . NG, T H: — }:‘. | “\\\ W 14
ffffffffff B o g _LJ 3 O -
e ————————————sease | || . 2 3
L& &) @& @ & ). @ & @ & & &) G uou o
% < <
\\ // Og} N N
\\ // = E @)
~ - 2 =
/ v )
\\ // /??/ Q \Q A/C UNITS <Z( George Mouriz E:_,
\\ _ /??/ o~ 0
AN - - ~ O
N e o i'e
N ~ S a
~ P z =
N e WALKING 5 g
N - = W
~ - 8 —
~ e W
N g £ z
~ - (:5
~ e o [}
o -7 : g
\\ // 8 —
AN / [©] O
S 7 EYEBROW BELOW o GEORGE L. MOURIZ o
~ - 5 ARO0O/806 9.
\\ P =] ol
~ _ 2 ) W
N - =7 ® z JE
~ // m T = g =z ég
- I I \ & %) Yo
CARAGE I I | o 52 8 of
I I 8STORY I L 0 3 B St
A/C UNITS ] I L1 (]j] A0 F = s 7 _ S
T T < =
BELOW \ WALKING | | Ll = 5% £ 33 Z0
- h PAD | > x® r~mE, 02
- N H H Il }\ Il 2 <8 =bR zF
- N | s> o %2 ~ (et
g h I I LIy I 3 <3 opza o
7 5 STORY S I I \‘ " D 8s5=2 B
\ S < =
s ~ | U u Z 0 0N =
Prs N L \Se—mr et cam—mramrler cmrmem—ar [l cm—mrmae e o D
= = = — — = 5 = — — = = = — — = = = T
- ~ < =
// \\ o I _ R - . E Q:E
- S === == - 80 0l 100 0 B B 80 0. B0 0 o eLeeIa. P\ S 09
- ~_ | I [ RN [ % E
- ~ | I I i I < Z =
e S }\ }\ I RN I 2 1
~ ~ | \ I 1 I g oz
w Y I I I LIy I I " =2
- N | I I 8 e I : = 8
- ~ I I I I < ©°g
~ L o
7 S I I I I 8 I I I oI
/ N I I I I 4 ~ %
-~ N ) | | | ] : z
e N ARCH FEATURE < o0
- S BELOW v o%% 0
EYEBROW BELOW S E— 29
—
3 I ~ 3
s D
< — ==
) S
u < b5
[ - En:
357-0" W 0%
8 () go
7 L2
m - I|C:)
y - 9
= 1T gé’
o PN—
e ( ) 0
~ 5
g 5o
= il
e
:
)
w
8 o
° x
2 &
3 1
o Q
[%2]
T 11}
[
5 =
T 14
S i
< T
'_

COPYRIGHT @ 2023 MSA ARCHITECTS,

e

DRAWN

CONTRACT DATE 11/06/23

SCALE AS SHOWN

LEVEL ROOF S

SCALE: 1/16 "= 1'-0"

LEVEL ROOF
NORTH

SHEET NUMBER:

A-2.8




BY

PRELIM. TAC SUBMITTAL
07.01.2024

STAR . UNIT Af . UNTST UNIT Al . UNIT ATM UNIT C1M . UNIT C1
TOP_OF ARGH. FEATURE . R o ]( 777777 JVfDECORATlvE SCREEN o
ELEV. 92' -0 %— BLACK FRAME ALUMINUM BLACK FRAME ALUMINUM | y BLACK FRAME A%MNUM
K -~ IMPACT WINDOW IMPACT WINDOW IMPACT SLIDER
i > ——— ’—CONCRETE EYEBROW

T.0. ROOF 75]7777777777777777; 77777777777777777777 4/ 7777777777777777777777777777777777;=777;‘=

LJd Ll JL.J L.Jd

¢
o
2
7
S
@
:
2
]
x
L
e
5
0" a_ - — —
ELEV. 79'-0 . 8. —— ——— — T — r 2
- a || || L || I >
LEVEL & i e R B T - I HH\HHHHHHHHHMHMH () MY HH\HHHHHHHHMHHMH R HHHMH\HHHM L — @i . [ s— R | - T
ELEV. 69—6" | — — — — — T
© - @ - F SCORE LINES 2
LEVEL 7 S | R (R S = e I ® My NHMNHHHMHMH HHMHMNHHMHHMH LY IR — O — CONCRETE FIN 3
ELEV. 60—6" _ . - . — — —
‘o - D — @F VERTICAL PICKET ; .
: L L L L — RAILING 42" HEIGHT = 3)
L 6 | r < = H|H||HU|H||UH||HH ] H||H||HU|H||UH||HH | OO —— - = = (BLAcK) . ﬁ £
ELEV. 50'—6" — — r—— o — + o o
: - BLACK FRAME Y %
a ! @ @ ~ — -~ ALUMINUM IMPACT % <E <
LEVEL 5 L —— - I E——— e e A |11 H||HHHH\|||HHH||HHH — | JI, | WOy — S 5 2= I s A o Voow | R RN
ELEV. 41’—0;:‘> I e E— — = — — . L D_ e |:| ';
..CL :‘lb ~ — F = — :W %H» f it = : ? E 71 D ] g:) < o m
e it w4 it <C
eees o0 s e s ) Nl IS IRt ] B I S HHHHHHHMH||MH||HHH — (MY, e, —— R — @E\ 0Ot Ji o o | O 22 .u |8
ELEV. 31-6" | - I = Bttt BE — —r— - miN e n 5 @) '_>__, s |
ki 1 e e e e e L] e || A= 1 : S3 o |8
o s % = — 1 | C ] o '(7) O O O 4
LEVEL 3 771* 777777777777 ey /| e e N 1 H|H|||HM|H||MH||HHH o)) T & EEA KA KIS | T [ O) I — ~ %] SIGN, | - 4 JCID O |,
ELEV. 22°—0" T o BT T — — — 0 & -
; e s e I = re ; = |
i - B F | ] E i mEE [T EEd D R : 7~ u o \¢ X e
LEVEL 2 - — 9 | T I N M [ S —" ——&4 il g 5
ELEV. 12—6" . @ ~_ 14 : | : 2 - " g &
<! !/ 0w == = = — e — |
i | 1,7\ BNIEIRNE R F g EanE B F P N ﬂ P 1 [ | 2 2
e - = el e TS H DD ﬂ \ D - - ;
LEVEL 1 e B ) ] 7 = 1 NV I L e s L P f L | , | . RN N R o %
GROUND HLEV. OJ_O// i LOADING #1&2 EXIT MDF ROOM | DOM. PUMP | FIRE PUMP 6 ENTRY GLASS RAILING = &
_ - / ' * ] ROOM ROOM GARAGE EGG CRATE MESH * STUCCO BAND 6 ENTRY . SCORE LINES BLACK FRAME CLASS RAILING o : N
ELEV. —0'-6" METAL AWNING 42" HEIGHT ALUMINUM IMPACT 427 HEIGHT Z George Mouriz £ e
» | z :
AVE. CENTER LINE ELEV. OF METAL AWNING COMPOSITE WOOD LIGHT FEATURE WINDOW L SIGNAGE L
THE ADJACENT ROADWAYS FRONT ELEVATION VVEST LIGHT FEATURE PANELING LIGHT FEATURE CONCRETE EYEBROW ) Q
% ELEV. -1 -3 1 ( ) & il
SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0" z =
= . 9
= zO“G_EL M_O</4> L, 4
Lé AROK;:;SOG kK lLi_J
[©]
[ ul
14
] <
[a]
Q =
COLOR SCHEME ; GEORGE L. MOURIZ %
5 AROO0 /806 & .
| [l
= B
‘ UNIT Ct ‘ UNIT C1 ‘ UNIT C1 ‘ UNIT At UNIT At STAR UNIT B1 | 5 - e
@ o L
TOP OF ARCH. FEATURE I 7777777777 L 77777777 CONCRETE EYEBROW _ | _ _ _ _ — BLACK FRAME_ALUMINUM —— _ _ | _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ If _ fl o 2 g ~ 8 55
ELEV. 92°—0" IMPACT WINDOW x5
. A | P RLT SLpER - MINOM VERTICAL PICKET RAILING ACCENT 1 ACCENT 2 ACCENT 3 z 2 g " oF
o 5 —~ 42" HEIGHT (BLACK) SW 7068 GRIZZLE GRAY ~ SW 9007 SOFT FAWN ~ SW 7006 EXTRA WHITE . = ° = o
[} - 2 =1 =
i il @—\ ©) [—STUCCO_BAND @ E 56 = 53 g
T.0. ROOF o / ﬁ > T "nomn 9z
3 m —e — W — — . J e 7 — — — s — T ) — — — — — — — — | — w. [l < (@) =0 R Z':
ELEV. 79-0 o . — = S 07 oF
; ] < =~ 2
i 21 HN HN ] ] N A 5l oz 858 2
7 o MR AT TN I — : =< woso -
EiEv. 055 N O - e ) S e | | S — — ACCENT 4 ACCENT 5 ACCENT 6 5 “g
: - . ] SCORE LINES SW 6258 TRICORN BLACK SW 7071 GRAY SCREEN  WOOD COMPOSITE PANELING s
:z n HH mm TT TT rm — CONCRETE FIN % m %%
LEVEL 7 I — T NI JTIRRIOI T s || S A M 3 C
ELEV. 60°—6" —_— — —— ! - Z P ( D E
. - | — [a)
3 D . BLACK FRAME z Z
o | HH mm TT TT rm || ALUMINUM IMPACT . — ?ﬁ
LEVEL 6 o= — Uy RSO 11111111 I - | F  vioow . — &
ELEV. 50°—6" I — pre— j— — — z 5
. ! T ] T el [T T el [T l ; =1
LEVEL 5 Lol 1 ——— | llmimr - T~ _ JTmE —— ooy L — - = 1 4 I I I <C %G
ELEV. 41'—07 N ——— — — — — — a oT
iR B © 1 ® : A &
N [ ] o o
LEVEL 4 1 ! I mmrepemPee—=—=—-HoA — H|||HH|HHH|HHHHHH | HHHHMHHH\HHHHHH [ — HHHHMHHI\HHHHHH [ HHHHMHHH \HHHHHHH\H [ | | R R ! - ¢ I— o0
ELEV. 316" | T —— — - o C% 0
i ! 96 || I E E— i%
LEVEL 3 | e e B H|||HH|HHH|HHHHHH | HHHHMHHH\HHHHHH [ — HHHHMHHI\HHHHHH [ HHHHMHHH HHHHMH [ — | I z = &g
I 1 SIGN I S - 52
ELEV. 220" o i o — —F
S ; E f =t
. || T =
LEVEL 2 I B AR NN =S 11 ) SR NN ) S | N S N G QU (T G R @ . < > () S
. - - — — < .
. | — | e | | B n 9 L,z
T I ] HH H rm Hm Y, I 1 r1 | | | a1 | o m - EIC:)
= - — . D - - STAIR #2 ¥ 5
LEVEL 1 e N B EEENENE RN T RN 110 B e | | I BLDG . m:%.ﬂf
ELEV. 0'=0" & F 2
GROUND . ﬁ/ SCORE LINES COMPOSITE WOOD 6 VERTICAL PICKET METAL AWNING I:|/:| 8 STORY N 9 g’é
eV —o—6" / GLA4323,, EAE'I%';"(? SIGNAGE COMPOSITE WOOD PANELING Réi';”&f 42" HEIGHT LIGHT FEATURE STAIR # ' - ' g — .
AVE. CENTER LINE ELEV. OF 4 PANELING TRANSOM WINDOW ( ) . < 35
oLE AR TR RIGHT ELEVATION (SOUTH | ; i
ELEV. —1-3" 2 ly iB
SCALE: 1/16” = 1'=0' sar go— 1 ) g 22
z Qe
8 o
(D) GARAGE : ' o8
/ 6 STORY 2 Eu
3 o3
- ¢y
O A
- \‘ 8t

STAIR ##

@ @ DRAWN

CONTRACT DATE 11/06/23

SCALE AS SHOWN
KEYPLAN JOB NO. 2242.PRJ
SHEET TITLE:
N.T.S
NORTH ELEVATIONS
ELEVATIONS
SCALE: 1/16"=1"-0" SHEET NUMBER:
A-3.1




TOP OF ARCH. FEATURE |
ELEV. 92—0” ([
: z
“ID ]
Lic] ﬁ—
1.0. ROOF ]
ELEV. 790" o=
o | 8
; d |
LEVEL 8 £
ELEV. 69'—6" [
_cl.’ -
LEVEL 7
ELEV. 60'—6" B l
d I
o™
LEVEL 6 -
ELEV. 50—6"
. 1
N o I
LEVEL 5 y
ELEV. 410" I 1
e | 2 =
™~ e ) I
LEVEL 4
ELEV. 31—6" =
i i
[=,]
LEVEL 3 e
ELEV. 22—0" 1
e "
™
LEVEL 2 1
ELEV. 12—6" I
i i
S 5
LEVEL 1 ] |
ELEV. 0—0" = 1 -
GROUND - /
ELEV. —0—6"

AVE. CENTER LINE ELEV. OF

6 THE ADJACENT ROADWAYS
ELEV. —1'=3"

| LOADING #1&2

METAL AWNING —/

STAR UNIT A1 UNIT ST UNIT Al UNIT AM , UNIT CIM UNIT C1
L ____ ot s N L SRS SRS S o S SR . B e v L e o e Ny PR . N\ | /TDEQORATIME SCREENGS SRR R e L | L SN TR
BLACK FRAME ALUMINUM —BLACK FRAME ALUMINUM R _w
/ MPACT WNDOW IMPACT WINDOW 5 8 _— 15
T
fffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff _ A LTUEY -
n.
] ] ] © 2
iz
2 o
. . @ . . @ - SCORE LINES
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 | I I — 77@7 ll | —CONCRETE FIN
. . . . i . i i i _ ___ VERTICAL PICKET
— RAILING 42" HEIGHT
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 I i 11 ] H S o B S (5 ACK)
; . BLACK FRAME
— . ALUMINUM IMPACT
B e T . B i N e _ WINDOW
=== _claiuii 000 vy Bats - == e e - = — B ;
=2 BB B BE = "
ol L iRl 1 e e B [ = T il -
::::_,z:_—::t ________ E:“
BE==g E
- = = — || A ‘. L
. SEESRSRS. BEhN T 0 0 0 O T T T T TMeesmEEEmee 0200 . . £ S ——— — — - e S —
¢ pl ® . :
MDF ROOM | DOM. PUMP | FIRE PUMP | 6)— ENTRY
" ROOM 0 GARAGE EGG CRATE MESH ¢ STUCCO BAND 6 ———ENTRY E;ﬁSSEI%ﬁ”T"NG SCORE LINES BLACK FRAME %ﬁs}fazﬁ'#'“c
METAL AWNING COMPOSITE WOOD LIGHT FEATURE ey R
FRO NT ELEVATION ( WEST ) LIGHT FEATURE PANELING LIGHT FEATURE CONCRETE EYEBROW
SCALE: 1/16" = 1’0"
COLOR SCHEME
. UNIT C1 n UNIT C1 . UNIT C1 X UNIT A1 UNIT A1 STAR UNIT B A
TOP OF ARCH. FEATURE [ 77777777777777777 —CENCRBIE EYEBROW. . . . . . | AR AMERALUMINUM —— e e = . o Ii o 7[ .
ELEV. 92—0" IMPACT WINDOW T
; %I ioT s VERTICAL PICKET RAILING /é z ACCENT 1 ACCENT 2 ACCENT 3
i 3 P /7 /" 42" HEIGHT (BLACK) i . =] SW 7068 GRIZZLE GRAY  SW 9007 SOFT FAWN ~ SW 7006 EXTRA WHITE
) = ©) —STUCCO BAND / | &) N i
T.0. ROOF _5‘__ - B i Ei_
ELEV. 79—0" oS - —— Eyen
2t M P = 2
ol x | = o
o
LEVEL 8 0 S 110 Oy~ = TN U [T IR Y S S
— —_——— | B e e f—ere e - ACCENT 4 ACCENT 5 ACCENT 6
aa Bl | C | H B SCORE LINES SW 6258 TRICORN BLACK SW 7071 GRAY SCREEN WOOD COMPOSITE PANELING
7 - Il N | , ‘
LEVEL 7 R SN I+ T AT LT (I U - N R 2 = T N
ELEV. 60—6 = N — ¥
1 1 R = I Acovinom ivpact
LEVEL 6 ¥ = —a . WINDOW
ELEV. 50'—6" i | — |
. 'E l
—O'J = gl
LEVEL 5 :
ELEV. 41—0" T e . ' .. U e - EEEOY e O
o |= =) =
Nl
SEES
LEVEL 4 L et metel ||| e taS R [ [l e, [t s hEedt [N O O 0
ELEV. 31'—6" &
LEVEL 3 | 4 =% ' I | LTV
ELEV. 22°-0" | - . : ol s ( = 1 =
[{=]
o
LEVEL 2
ELEV. 12°—6" | . @
f'? [ i | | i | | i | | i | | | | e I i | | i | | | | i |
= | STAIR #2
LEVEL 1 % T T I e
LS BLDG
ELEV. 0—0" = T — ———— —
METAL AWNING

GROUND
ELEV. —0'—8" GLASS RAILING

\l

SCORE LINES COMPOSITE WOOD

PANELING
y SIGNAGE COMPOSITE WOOD
42" HEIGHT PANELING TRANSOM WINDOW

AVE. CENTER LINE ELEV. OF

RIGHT ELEVATION (SOUTH)

$ ELEV. —1'-3

2 SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

VERTICAL PICKET
RAILING 42" HEIGHT
(BLACK)

LIGHT FEATURE

_ #TL/!Z ) 8 STORY

STAIR #4—/

O

|

GARAGE
6 STORY

LdLl..JL.d L.Jd

STAIR #1

e O
KEYPLAN

N.T.S

NORTH

ELEVATIONS

SCALE: 1/16"=1"-0"

7]
L
'_
>
put
n
<
&
i
o
—
[
)
M
©
14
L
'_
o
<
T
)
=)
=
<
14
O
T
'_
5
<
-
<
Q
o]
s
[
T
'_
>
i)
)
]
Z
=
r
b
[a]
7]
<
)
[a]
74
<
fa]
Z
'_
0
L
<<
]
)
e
s
[}
—J
]
<
S
-
o
o
<
L
i
(=
o]
Z
<
~
n
o
o
N
<
2
o
E
o
w
T
l_
T
o
]
[}
=]
o]
O
o
=
=]
=
=
i)
<
o
[
o
7
[
L
T
'_
i
E
=
%
[
=
o]
)
0
z
o
l_
<
o
L
Q
w
0
7]
a]
=
<<
4]
3
o
[}
T
'_
L
o
)
o
-
=
@]
z
¥
=
—
)
L
=
I
)
g
<
L
T
l_
L
@]
'_
0
L
i)
w
T
'_
]
'_
b
i
z
]
=
=
it
0
L
[a]
o]
O
)
Z
=]
=
>
i)
4
'_
)
L
E
T
]
4
<

BY

PRELIM. TAC SUBMITTAL
07.01.2024

.o =
il S
Q <
O .l
Eoar B
<1 9

O (@)
90 O
r =
v

<
N
<
—
o
a)
®,
O
=
N4
<
O

e
George Mouriz ¢

GE L. Mo, )
_*_0'?/9:0

GEORGE L. MOURIZ

AROOQ /806
O
=z
)
— a8
L
= 8 7_
HENTe! < ggﬁ
(@ Ne)] ¥ 2o
¥ 0 ~mE )
<5 ogqu‘_)ig\;
o .
LO ols®
) <« $5EO
S<< wonz=l

NARCHITECTS

ARCRITECTURE & PLANNING

IMISA

COPYRIGHT @ 2023 MSA ARCHITECTS, INC. THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN AND DETAIL DRAWINGS FOR THIS BUILDING AND/OR OVERALL PROJECT ARE THE LEGAL PROPERTY OF AND ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED BY THE ARCHITECT,

THEIR USE FOR REPRODUCTION, CONSTRUCTION, OR DISTRIBUTION IS PROHIBITED UNLESS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT.

e

DRAWN

CONTRACT DATE 11/06/23

SCALE AS SHOWN

JOB NO. 2242.PRJ

SHEET TITLE:

ELEVATIONS

SHEET NUMBER:

A-3.1




BY

PRELIM. TAC SUBMITTAL

eveLs L | = 11— R o BLACK FRAME ACCENT 4 ACCENT 5 ACCENT 6
ELEV. 506" ALUMINUM IMPACT SW 6258 TRICORN BLACK SW 7071 GRAY SCREEN WOOD COMPOSITE PANELING
. WINDOW EGG CRATE MESH

1

LEVEL 5 i m * ‘
ELEV.41’—O:-“l - T = -t === == = B/ ffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff
E | T F (RS F (i
evee s 27 I'@ 777777 777777777777@777777 77777 L 71“&1 77_@"3 J i

ELEV. 31'-6"

9-6

79-0

3-0
6

|
I
Il

9’_6"

ELEV. 22'-0"

:
T oy 1O Ceme bro
I

9)_6"

LEVEL 2

ELEV. 12'-6" ***5***72 ***** @***** ————— Ee——e=———=—=—s_ .~ — — — — — — — — — — —

LEVEL 1
ELEV. 0'=0""
GROUND R SCORE LINES LOADING #1&2

— I » /
ELEV. -0 -6 P AREA

AVE. CENTER LINE ELEV. OF,

THE_ADJACENT ROADWAYS
$ ELEV. —1-3"

6" 12'—6"

TRASH

STAGING TRASH ROOM LIGHT FEATURE GARAGE

L4

METAL AWNING

LEFT ELEVATION ( NORTH) e BLDG
STAR #3 ' - :

[ i | [ i | [ i | [ i | [ i | | i i | | | | | [ i |

STAIR #2

8 STORY

4 SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

NARCHITECTS

ARCHITECTURE ¢ PLANNING

IMSA\

/
/
’ /J
, CORRIDOR UNT ¢t UNIT A2 CORRID! UNIT D1 STAIR #4
& TOP OF ARCH. FEATURE //
ELEV. 85-0" N /

B Lo B . -1 GARAGE

6 STORY

PROPERTY LINE

i [

9-6"

§ NC- ] [T I\IIIII\IH | — I

ELEV. 69'-6"

N 28 7 ||’|\|I|I|\|H
ELEV. 60'—6" -

H’mmnm

LEVEL 6
$5 5o I8 e
- - ’ ‘ q’
PNLLE I I\IIIII\IH
ELEV. 470,

|
|rpw

T

EIn; W

9-6"

g-6"

lﬁl
AT

6'

LJ L.~ JL.J L.Jd

T UNIT BI . UNIT C1 . WNTST UNIT A1 . UNIT A1 . UNIT C1 . UNIT BI %NIT A2 UNIT C1 UNIT AzT UNIT D1 ( UNIT A1 I UNIT BI le E
TOPOFf\RC’I’-I.FEATUIﬂ-Zijii e SCORELLNES CONCRETE EYEBROWE g
ELEV. 920 = | | | k J( k / BLACK FRAME ALUMINUM giiﬂ\féi;f%g&T -9 N
3 = — ~ T® % — YIMPACT SLIDER f(BLACK) 1 = .
= (\3) : ) Z/ ‘ ‘ ' ‘ 'n_c EJ
E&ﬁim:*gl w===j=ﬁ=j'“' ******* — S e %===:4;%== ***** I§ .
N ia o
LEVEL 8 e i IS s 111101001 HIHHHHHH\ HHIHHHH | o LU, Oy o Q RN, HHHHHHHHHHH 0 =y = H||HH|HHHHHHHHHHHH\H - @j\M|HH\|HHHI|HHHH M ———— I H||HHHHH|HHHHHH\H o H||HFH\HHH\H|HHHHHH\H O I: i <
ELEV. 69'—6" — " —— —— — = —— — =
g | T il | b oo
LEVEL 7 SR I B A o L AR IR A AR |UW|||U|||HU| l CUIE ) —— A AR — I U|||HU|H|IHU|HH JURRIERRIRIR /I/ 2
ELEV. 60—6 i i = T —— T —Tr— ] ] ] @ r r ] .//I/ altggﬂnggsmifkﬂ é
LEVEL 6 I I - - - ’ o - O ] — - L W
LEVELS TN HHHHHMH \HHHHHH I WA NMANR HHH\HHHH\HHH l oA H\HHHHHH\HHHHHHF ®F HHHHH\HHHH\HHMHMH 1 - MY HHHHHHHHHHHHHHH HH\HHMHHHHHMHMH H
R R T T 11 1T ] T 1 RN
LEVEL 5 N R I - - R . o ] | o | — - I z
LEVEL 5 1 @) I N L 0000 A AR I - NG 1 AT MR 1 || <
A R H N HEmEERn ] NN i Hl Hl Hl Hl - i a
LEVEL 4 e = - [Immn  —  [mmmmr [ o —— o 1111 11111 e A 11 iy > 1 —— 1 Imimm T [mmimr oo o 0 < 8 —
ELEV. 316" | - — — T —— —— —— — S = — E— — 2 N o= ﬁ
T o , N O T N | 18 g5 8
LEVEL 3 I I M —— H||HH||HHH HHH\HHH I — o Gy I |MH|||H|||HHH| I (T |HHHHHH|\HHHIHH||E b o e I ————— M0 H||HHHHH||HM|HH\H S NGO N z i
ELEV. 22'-0" . l T T ——— ———— — — — ——— l E Cg) - % 8
ki — || - 7 =
LEVEL 2 o jj el - QIO ) e ‘ RSN 1101 e o - DO e, —— L] o 1010 11 T NI E DO —1 1 - 1 ! - Z > <
A [ T W T 1 T : nn 5 N / AL IS
LEVEL 1 ”ﬁ:‘? B =l = [Nmmr — B ) s WM U= 0 e | (M ——— ey -—— /- —/ _ 8
ELEV. 0—0 T
T o e D s e [ s | E
'IAI-YE ACDEJ'\/IA:E)EERN'II'J%%AEDLVI-\:/X@OF REAR ELEVATION ( EAST ) (BLACK) CONCRETE FIN WINDOW CONCRETE FIN SCORE LINES Z . r
$ ELEV. —1'=3" =
3 SCALE: 1/16" = 10" g
UNIT B1 GORRIDOR STAIR | UNIT A2 g
e | B G wa COLOR SCHEME of | e
0. ROOF ZHFET fffffff ARl L | =
ELEV. 79'=0" o @ 3
’g? OI ) [ g &j — 8
LEVEL 8 b & 7,@@]77 777777 @ 77777777777777777777777777777777777777777 ACCENT 1 ACCENT 2 ACCENT 3 s E 2 3
ELEV. 69°—6" I . SW 7068 GRIZZLE GRAY ~ SW 9007 SOFT FAWN  SW 7006 EXTRA WHITE T To . <%
eer B g mO© © Jomeese
ELEV. 60—6" — : ' 8 3 <8 ow =y

L [T ]
HI\IIIIIH\||II\||II\HIIIII\II\\II\IIIIIIIIIIIIIIH

COPYRIGHT @ 2023 MSA ARCHITECTS, INC. THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN AND DETAIL DRAWINGS FOR THIS BUILDING AND/OR OVERALL PROJECT ARE THE LEGAL PROPERTY OF AND ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED BY THE ARCHITECT,

THEIR USE FOR REPRODUCTION, CONSTRUCTION, OR DISTRIBUTION IS PROHIBITED UNLESS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT.

STAIR #1

e

LR -
g e [ I\IIIII\IH Hl\llllll\\||||\||||H\|||||\||H||\||||||
LEVEL 4 -
ST 150 ettt vt ——

. Oy !’7
QE—VELS A i g [
ELEV. 22°-0" 7/ il

A

ILFTWm 5 @5

_ I‘.-|mwml I

(- {0

4 LEVEL 2
“WELEV. 12'-6”

iniw ﬁ‘ ﬁw ﬁw ﬁw ﬁ

DRAWN
KEYPLAN CONTRACT DATE 11/06/23

-

Mm I=Mﬁﬂ

s LEVEL 1 e
WELEV. 0-0%
ND s
e

N.T.S SCALE AS SHOWN

b
SENTER LINE ELEV, OF

JOB NO. 2242.PRJ

DJACENT ROADWAYS

—-1-3"

NORTH SHEET TITLE:

ELEVATIONS

SCALE: 1/16"=1"-0" ELEVATIONS

; PEDESTRIAN SIGHT LINE SHEET NUMBER:
SCALE: 1/32" = 1'=0" A'32




TOP OF ARCH. FEATURE  JJ

&

_ UNIT B X UNIT ¢1 _ UNTST UNIT Af y UNIT Af X UNIT C1 X UNIT B UNIT A2 UNIT C1 UNIT A2 UNIT D1 d UNIT A1 y UNIT B1 L
_________________________________________________________ ‘_ Y ol _‘______________chRE_LmEs____L _CENC_REIEEYE_BRE“I s
BLACK FRAME ALUMINUM ;i'fLPNCGALAf;!CSELHT -
IMPACT SLIDER =
4 @—\ V (BLACK) I >
I 0
[
o
S0
I ha
o
. . K STUCCO BAND
e . _I;’;BLACK FRAME
N l L AR L s BN W, EFE
I WINDOW
I £ o I % ; _ o o o ____i__
SCORE LINES COMPOSITE WOOD VERTICAL F:!CKET SCORE LINES 6 BLACK FRAME TRANSOM WINDOW LOADING #1&:2
PANELING RAILING 42" HEIGHT ALUMINUM IMPACT CONCRETE FIN  SCORE LINES '
(BLACK) CONCRETE FIN WINDOW
@ SCALE: 1/16" = 1-0"
X UNIT B CORRIDOR STAR . UNIT A2 i
VERTICAL PICKET RAILING _BLACK |[FRAME COLOR SCHEME
42" HEIGHT (BLACK) ALUMINUM IMPACT
/ WINDO
ACCENT 1 ACCENT 2 ACCENT 3

ELEV. 92'—0" e
% <
-.l _I
i >4
& T.0. ROOF ]
ELEV. 79'-0" B
o o}
-
s LEVEL 8 | el
ELEV. 69'—6" i
a'.lo
Al »
LEVEL 7
¢ ELEV. 60'—6" B 1*
k‘? —
o™
% LEVEL 6 | O Ji
ELEV. 50—6" .2
% Il
[=;] =
LEVEL 5 .
$ ELEV. 41—0" it 1
w (= 2
il =
S o
& LEVEL 4 | . Ji
ELEV. 31—6" -
k7 l
[=;]
s LEVEL 3 | S
ELEV. 22'—0"
o [ 1
o
% LEVEL 2 s
ELEV. 127—6" =
5
g i
$ LEVEL 1 © e
ELEV. O°=0%" &
GROUND I
ELEV. —0'—6" /
A
AVE. CENTER LINE ELEV. OF.
THE ADJACENT ROADWAYS
$ ELEV. —1-3"
TOP _OF ARCH. FEATURE i
ELEV. 83-0" zl
N\ -
o —Eg —
% 7.0. ROOF <L ) 5[ b
ELEV. 790" | o
5 4 |
[=2]
% LEVEL 8 -
ELEV. 696" 1
© =
[
VL7 |
ELEV. 60'—6" &
2 i
[=2]
% LEVEL 6 | e
ELEV. 506" |
®
x -
LEVEL 5 ;
S -0, | |4 ! |
x|% E I P
B |
& LEVEL 4 -
ELEV. 31'-6" .
.(D
N
[=2]
% LEVEL 3 L
ELEV. 22°-0"
=I.D
A
[=2]
& LEVEL 2 | e
ELEV. 126" =
. 1
A
g F
$ LEVEL 1 ® B
ELEV. 00"
GROUND S SCORE LINES
$ ELEV. —0'—6" /
o
AVE. CENTER LINE ELEV. OF
THE ADJACENT ROADWAYS
$ ELEV. —1-3"
$ERm —
5
T0. ROOF |1
5 o K
&
oo n
o
=
E
S
) K
LEVE.5. i
ELEV. 41—0',g ;
SR B
S n o Nt ol
L ur ol S ; ===
I
ST il
ND R Y T 4
E-ITE-RBLN BEy. oF
%U?@D!A\ﬁ

\
. B b ap } e PR ) A
‘»*‘._.1},)‘ 7777777 _ 7Py ‘y;‘.-._-l I - e 3 .ﬁx
a, y - et T T T T — T e & = |
© M i ik ~
|
777777777777 E:: N = e e o === — =
.. . 4 » " g
4 ir'. i':;"" . [ 13': + e ras ‘.‘;"‘ X
— I - @ I I L‘;’ . — - - I ::‘. 3 - = — v--:.
v o o i::::: : j\ 4
u REr gt =N R
TRASH
LOADING #&2 STAGING TRASH ROOM LIGHT FEATURE GARAGE L
AREA \__\IETAL AWNING
4 ) ' "
SCALE: 1/16” = 1'-0
//'
/
s
//
o5 NI &1 UNT K2 UNT Ot
I
# __I
0 O S !E
/ 12
_________________________________________________________________________ ,i,____/_/____________________________d_ s ==
// /// ,/// ________ A !
L/ # .L// z -—-’—‘__—-‘_ |
_______________________________________________________________________ R T i e /_'______:____T—:"_'___________________ 2
,/ 7 ’ ra J//’/z_/ ———— & 125-0° . |
777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 P g e R R | S R =
! ___,’-—-‘:/ i ,1/ 4 |
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, P T A !, 1
T VI i -
il L/ " // il < !
- e B e et — & Wi gk _/L = _/ s ST =
. / il /// - il 1
_______ - ,’J/ 4 /// J/J// . -
s PUISY - TP A = |
"""" 4 /';’// ,//{ F i
s Pane Ot B e 1
S 0 0 00 T T T T Y T e B -
If(f,’ ,ff/::’, n& o !
i ==
=10 CANAL
5 SCALE: 1/32" = 1"-0"

SW 7068 GRIZZLE GRAY ~ SW 9007 SOFT FAWN  SW 7006 EXTRA WHITE

ACCENT 4 ACCENT 5 ACCENT 6
SW 6258 TRICORN BLACK SW 7071 GRAY SCREEN WOOD COMPOSITE PANELING

BLDG
— b 8 STORY
STAIR #4—/J
@ GARAGE
6 STORY
STAIR #1

© O

KEYPLAN

M TS

NORTH

ELEVATIONS

SCALE: 1/16"=1"-0"

ARCHITECT'S BUILDING CODE STATEMENT/ TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE EIGHTH EDITION (2023) AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY AND CHAPTER 633 FLORIDA STATUTES.

e

BY

PRELIM. TAC SUBMITTAL
07.01.2024

LOCATED AT:
HOLLYWOOD
FOR:
KIMCO REALTY

OAKWOOD PLAZA

GEORGE L. MOURIZ

AROQQ7806
Q
=
%)
5 &8
=8 "_
ETe) £ gE
O ¥ zZo
ng F‘M%IJ)
<o zozf
(@] w
<1:(_) o=
O 2523
=< ozl

INC. THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN AND DETAIL DRAWINGS FOR THIS BUILDING AND/OR OVERALL PROJECT ARE THE LEGAL PROPERTY OF AND ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED BY THE ARCHITECT,
OR DISTRIBUTION IS PROHIBITED UNLESS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT.

CONSTRUCTICN,

NARCHITECTS

ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING

IMISA

COPYRIGHT @ 2023 MSA ARCHITECTS,
THEIR USE FOR REPRODUCTION,

DRAWN

CONTRACT DATE 11/06/23

SCALE AS SHOWN

JOB NO. 2242.PRJ

SHEET TITLE:

ELEVATIONS

SHEET NUMBER:

A-3.2




A-3.3

: § 9
{ s "1O03JLIHOYY 3HL A9 ONILIIM NI G3ZIJOHLNY SSITINN_ dILIGIHOYd SI NOILNGIYLISId 3O ‘NOILONYLISNOOD ‘NOILONAOYd3Id dJ0Od4 3ISN dIFHL | =l =
> ‘LOILIHOYY 3JHL A8 d3AY3IS3IY 3I¥V SLHOIY 1V OZ<JM_AMU 1 38V 103rodd TIVY3IA0 ¥O/ANV ONIATING SIHL J04 SONIMYYEA TIVL3IA ANV NOIS3A IVYNLOILIHOYY 3IHL "ONI ‘SLO3ILIHOYY VS €202 ® LHOIYAJLOD N =
il ™~ o
M W Mw ’ © MHV N
it m 0 %
AL1V3d OONIA = SR
. :NO4 s S o Lie6—¢cLZ (SOE) x N
< 8 °9 9S1ee VA0 INVIW - _._DL '
= S~ SISL 3LINS < L]
= D.MV<OP>H.&@W_%,_I -9 13N00 Wb/ MS 0568 a i Z -
- .
o ok — = o )
2. & < S680000VY 2 |o|F <
- S L ‘ 2w Z| - —
=5 VZV'1d AOOMMVO S [ONI 'SLOALIHOYY vSh = EE "
oS <| Z| | | Wl L
< ¥l Ololo|lT T
oo, OOl >LW N
'SALNLVIS VAIHOTd ££9 HILAVYHO ANV ALIMOHLNY Tv¥O0T 3HL A8 Q3ININY3L3A SY SAYVANYLS AL34vS 3di4 318v0INddY 3HL ONv (£20Z) NOILIA3 HIHOI3 3000 ONIATING YAIYOT14 FHL HLM A1dNOD SNOILYOIHIOFLS ANV SNVId 3HL 3903 TMONM S.LO3LIHOYY 3FHL 40 1S39 3HL OL /INIW3LVLS 3000 ONIQTING S,LO3LIHOYY

e ]
= [
I WO i
—— % =y 2.
e o » B
(11 N ) >
— 2 M
w —
| - ‘,
=1
2 h w >
—_— ox ()
EE —.OI \m
— 25 |
— 5 (O]
=_— M —
_— =
" 7]
=

I

AR EF

NLES

KEYPLAN




BY

"103LIHOMY JIHL A9 ONILIIM NI d3IZIYOHLNY SS3ITINN d3LIFGIHOYd SI NOILNGIY1SId dO0 ‘NOILONYLSNOD ‘NOILONAOYL3Y d¥04 3IsN dI3HL
‘103LIHOYY 3IHL A9 J3IAYISIY IHV SLHOIE TV ANV 40 ALY3I40Odd vOIT IHL 3IYV 103rodd T1IVHIA0 3O/ANV ONIATNG SIHL 04 SONIMYHA TIVIId ANV NOIS3IA IWVHNLOILIHOYY 3IHL ONI ‘SLO3LIHOYY VSW £202 ® LHOIMALOD
SININNY 1 & el T TTHOe v
ALV OOINIA =
‘. . o
M0 4 >0 LL66—¢LC (SOE)
IS . == 9GIEC VA0 “INVIN
AOOMATIOH T~ £1S1 31INS
. i -9 L¥N0D YL MS 0568
1V Q31vOo0T His
= Oz
< & o S680002VV
3 ¢
VZV¥1d AOOMMVO % [onI ‘s103LHONY VSN
: |/
N~
o

PRELIM. TAC SUBMITTAL

'SILNLYLS VAIHOTd €59 ¥3LdVHO ANV ALIMOHLNY w0071 3HL A8 Q3NINY3L3IA SY SAYVANVLS ALI4VS 3¥Id 318v0INddv 3IHL ANV (£202) NOILId3 HLHOI3 3300 9ONIATING vaAIMOT1d IHL HLIM A1dWOD SNOILVYOI4IO3AS ANV SNVId 3HL IDAITMONM S, 1O03LIHOMY 3HL 40 1S3F 3IHL Ol /INIWILVYLS 3400 ONIATING S,L1O3LIHOYY

BLDG
8 STORY

11,/06 /23
AS SHOWN
2242.PRJ

RENDER

A-3.4

CONTRACT DATE
SCALE

SHEET TITLE:
SHEET NUMBER:

DRAWN
JOB NO.

Lsmn "

STAR #2
r #

GARAGE
6 STORY

STAR #1

N.T.S

TAC

KEYPLAN

“

=
[

iATat

l!!lillilsililll . ‘
E T i

| _
A

i

T
it
0%

%

PRELIM.



BALCONY = 51 SQ. FT.

BALCONY = 39 SQ. FT.

I I = . 1'-6" : i,
-6 . e s
. BALCONY t + .
i (16 x 3-8 | T BALCONY ¥
% BALCONY e —— oy BALCONY s
— — " (11'=6" x 3'—6") — — | = (116" x 3'—6") "
| - T T ——
H DW‘ } — 5 — - | @ @ | _:']:'—%T«:ﬂ F\Th I ‘
I ‘ |
ffffff - GREAT
GREAT S N ROOM D GREAT ©
15’—Rc)p%M1o" GREAT - (118" x15-2) (11-8" x 12'-6") I
( X ) o ROOM | S BEDROOM
L (150" x 9'-10") %Lg (10'-8" x 11'-10") | |
: @RQ = BEDROOM
\Q O L n (10-10" x 11'-0")
=& = 0o \ |
o —
® I D Ee. © * *
] | % @ @
= .
. I QUEEN N E%; iy | EP, |
- oo -s'e z = s i
| e SR - = Yee P
L CLgi; z> =~ | z>
) -2 g (R I +
f//% } \\\\ 2%% AV él
, SV _\ > | i >
AR T %W\\%M V4 - » _ =
W/D il
| } W/D} KITCHEN @ s | KITCHEN |
[—\\ m _ (14-0" x 11'-6") . QJQ | (14-0" x 11'-6")
U8 e e s | N —
”””\”\“;;”” o / unAunn»‘ 7: 36°REF. / | L :: 36°REF. /
ol T oo I | FAARAAR / J /
| | | } | = | % | N 1 i | ) i
| | | |
UNIT ST (8D/BTH) UNIT STM (8D/BTH) UNIT A1 (1 BD/BTH) UNIT A1TM (1 BD/BTH)
CROSS A/C AREA = 480 SQ. FT. (23 DU'S) GROSS A/C AREA = 448 SQ. FT. (7 DU'S) GROSS A/C AREA = 720 SQ. FT. (69 DU'S) GROSS A/C AREA = 672 SQ. FT. (13 DU'S)
BALCONY = 40 SQ. FT. BALCONY = 40 SQ. FT. BALCONY = 40 SQ. FT. BALCONY = 40 SQ. FT.
58" N
\\\\ 11'-0"
BALCONY r —
I (6'—=4" x 8'—17) .
e \ ‘
s )
€E> Qiij§> ﬁffiE N BALCONY
N © (11'=0" x 5-0")
S 7
L 3EDROOM
N ROOM %F—%T:ﬂ:‘ (166" x 14-2")
%g%ﬁgk} \\\\\\ (16=3" x 11-2") <EE> _ |
L GREAT ~
(16'-0" x 12'-0") . ’R”OOM ” _ \ @
(1=7" x 11-8") \
BEDROOM \ ——= —
140" x 17'=0" LE7
@B @iz;>> ! | | <<i§>> Q y [AV]. iig\\ gii 9
o \xg . s | §§§ ~ g%z &
N o5 L\ A NE |
5 $§£§§ 4ZZ%?> N " 52%22(6—9”0°T—6ﬁ§§§§§
EP Bk W.I.C /(% EP. BATH —~ s
—— T 10" x 66" /j? [ o {{} 30 qﬂh"' = =
) P N LI Y ' T Hal
P. D k _ J ‘ / ‘ ‘ \ N ‘ P. B LE — B | |
I - L N N —— IEN _ = 1 FARAA
S R SR S "] g WL eeEer) > [ wo } St s
- D | | W | | | P~ - D I
- T | BATH i\/:}g || - b |l | N T E—— = - -
| ’ | ] | |
o || X | o7 . o | . | |
KITCHEN o | ® T |  KITCHEN / : N KITCHEN % | s |
S 2= x i) | > S e ) - BATH % L (105« 1167 | |
. < TUB . % N | — o
| i ol , o |l A ) W | a I ey . \| BB . T O . >
u%«%% m\ - |l | &1 = %%% H / i ‘ Lj%i H /\ ( w
| | . =5} 1 _ JE ‘ ‘ i | 1
| 35-0" l ‘ 30-9 l 300" l
UNIT A2 (1 BD/BTH) UNIT A2H (1 BD/BTH) UNIT A3 (1 BD/BTH)
CROSS A/C AREA = 814 SQ. FT. (45 DU'S) GROSS A/C AREA = 733 SQ. F1. (16 DU'S) GROSS A/C AREA = 836 SQ. FT. (7 DU'S)

BALCONY = 55 SQ. FT.

UNIT PLANS

SCALE: 1/4 "= 1"-0"

ARCHITECT’'S BUILDING CODE STATEMENT/ TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE EIGHTH EDITION (2023) AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY AND CHAPTER 633 FLORIDA STATUTES.

»

BY

PRELIM. TAC SUBMITTAL

07.01.2024

OAKWOOD PLAZA

5
-
George Mouriz ¢

LOCATED AT:

HOLLYWOOD
FOR:

KIMCO REALTY

GEORGE L. MOURIZ

AR0O00/806
O
Z
% o
O B
[}
=8 7_
T w0 <5
O * 285
ro ~mngE|!
<S8 =bok
S ZFOLK
o .
<O ws 3
e §§<§(8
= < ons=2

IMSA

NARCHITECTS

ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING

COPYRIGHT @ 2023 MSA ARCHITECTS, INC. THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN AND DETAIL DRAWINGS FOR THIS BUILDING AND/OR OVERALL PROJECT ARE THE LEGAL PROPERTY OF AND ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED BY THE ARCHITECT,

THEIR USE FOR REPRODUCTION, CONSTRUCTION, OR DISTRIBUTION IS PROHIBITED UNLESS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT.

DRAWN

CONTRACT DATE

11,/06 /23

SCALE

AS SHOWN

JOB NO.

2242.PRJ

SHEET TITLE:

UNIT PLANS

SHEET NUMBER:

A-4.1




BALCONY =

40 SQ. FT.

30-0"
. 11'-6" .
T T;«r
BALCONY g
(11'=6" x 3—6") >
DA 1 =
I S S E— ———— H
— ‘ e —
| iigwmcf;> ©
‘ %—2" x 3-8 -
—
D \%x& %w MASTER W
BEDROOM il
. (@-10" x 11'-6")
GREAT | ~ w
(1 2’539qu—2") N =
|
| E TUB J [—\
D H:]::ﬂ L M///BAW
: @1, ] b b
|| BATH = ] —
‘ q
) BRAlararatara
,,,,,, \<<¥ . = ; |
EEN é;\ o L
BEDROOM w
| W/ } (10-0" x 116" | | — || [
" ﬂ
‘Lﬁ;> % <i>{
UNIT B1 (2 BD/BTH)
CROSS A/C AREA = 901 SQ. FT. (22 DU'S)
BALCONY = 40 SQ. FT.
36'-0
. 11-6" .
1 i ‘
| BALCONY i
(11'=6" x 3'=6")
o L | 7
t —— —E— [ | R ‘
|
@ . D -
GREAT
ROOM ] BEDROOM | |— |
MASTER | (118" x 12'-6") (10-8" x 11'-0")
BEDROOM
(11-6" x 17-2") L]
Il D jf\ © |
© ‘ ﬁ o
CL.
| A f LAk
= || = — =T~
= Wie 72) |
== W.l.L T
= (50" x 9-07) 3.4 éﬁff\‘
== o
% 4 >
4 D
o .
|
‘] KITCHENY,
(140" x 11'-6")
SH. e
=1 = o 36"REF. H !
L ' i
28'-6
UNIT C2 (2 BD/BTH)
CROSS A/C AREA = 1012 SQ. FT. (7 DU'S)

30-0"

36'-0
| ? 11-6" ? |
K BALCONY
e (11"-6" x 3'—6")
IR ‘ [
i [ \‘%Qz ﬂ |F'—% — :||‘ \ ﬂ = = — B8
il | | 18
= |
(12'-6" x 11'-2") | ROOM U (10-8" x 11'-10")
(11-8 x 13-2") e
| ©
=
g =
\ o < |
2-1
== =
| —
i N
|
| o > |
A | ‘ LAV.E
Ll > |
L ‘
| A s &1 )|
j 36"REF. H / /\
I = i | |
UNIT C1 (2 BD/BTH)
GROSS A/C AREA = 1080 SQ. FT. (63 DU'S)
BALCONY = 40 SQ. FT.
45-5"
. 21'-5 .
. [
o BALCONY
i (21'-5" x 3-6")
- LT -
[— 1. —_— u ” —————
| @ @ 36"REF.
B ~ [ ] i
MASTER R 1
BEDROOM — || BEDROOM :> =
(13-8" x 11’-8") (10'-8" x 11’-0") 5
i 2/\ AN P (KITCHEN) | > @
17-4" x 87" &
@ o / i i (17-4 x 116"
e e | ) h
i |
: :
wl@ %%i "
'-8" x 5-5" 1
S — |
| X\%\/ﬁ\\%/ } /\: @g \ Y, -6
s — ¢
\ %F = —qL " C AN S
‘ " < //"\\ F: —
JTAV | \ < MG JLAv], ‘ ]
[ — — -l
Im! | il
U \ |
|| BATH EN Ba L wie BEDROOM
| W/ }(5’—0” x 7-3") (10-8" x 11’-0") f
| = SH. —Z SH. > —]
[ W / \ ﬂ Cij| s 1
— 1 < ! #%X%V% %/ @ | | @

48 -10"

UNIT D1

(3 BD/ 2 BTH)

GROSS A/C AREA =1351 SQ.
BALCONY = 137 SQ. FT.

FT. (8 DU’S)

UNIT PLANS

SCALE: 1/4 "= 1'-0"

ARCHITECT’'S BUILDING CODE STATEMENT/ TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE EIGHTH EDITION (2023) AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY AND CHAPTER 633 FLORIDA STATUTES.

e

BY

PRELIM. TAC SUBMITTAL
07.01.2024

LOCATED AT:

HOLLYWOOD
FOR:

KIMCO REALTY

OAKWOOD PLAZA

GEORGE L. MOURIZ

AROO0O 7806
@)
Z
%)
=8
O % A
E 3"
ELO < <§)
O ¥ E2o
r® ~mwE |
o — M
<5 =obfn
<8 2L2o
O oldWsH
U 8533
= < ons2

NARCHITECTS

ARCHITECTURE ¢ PLANNING

IMSA\

COPYRIGHT @ 2023 MSA ARCHITECTS, INC. THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN AND DETAIL DRAWINGS FOR THIS BUILDING AND/OR OVERALL PROJECT ARE THE LEGAL PROPERTY OF AND ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED BY THE ARCHITECT,

THEIR USE FOR REPRODUCTION, CONSTRUCTION, OR DISTRIBUTION IS PROHIBITED UNLESS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT.

DRAWN

CONTRACT DATE 11/06/23

SCALE AS SHOWN

JOB NO. 2242.PRJ

SHEET TITLE:

UNIT PLANS

SHEET NUMBER:

A-4.2




BY
4 PRELIM. TAC SUBMITTAL
107.01.2024
TMP - TASH MANAGEMENT PLAN g
THE DEVELOPMENT PROVIDES ACCESS FOR GARBAGE TRUCK ACCESS ENTERING FROM &
THE WEST ON SOUTH 17" AVENUE ON TO THE ALLEY BETWEEN VAN BUREN ST AND 5
JACKSON ST. THE GARBAGE COLLECTION TRUCK WILL PARALLEL PARK ON THE SPACE  ©
PROVIDED ON THE NORTH SIDE OF THE SW PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY. AFTERPICKUP 2
THE GARBAGE TRUCK WILL THEN EXIT ON SOUTH FEDERAL HWY. THERE ARE TWO (2) &
LOADING SPACES PROVIDED, EACH 10' W BY 25' L WITH A VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 2
22'-10" AND A STAGING OF 10” X 10" FOR USE. THE SITE PLAN SHOWS THE TRUCK TURNS. =
. TO SUPPORT THE TRASH COLLECTION PROCESS, THE BUILDING MAINTENANCE STAFF “
ol WILL ROLL THE TRASH BINS FROM THE TRASH HOLDING ROOM TO THE SERVICE AREA < 5
. R ON THE SCHEDULED PICK-UP DAYS. THE BINS WILL BE ROLLED OUT THROUGH THE i N =
' N RAMP ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING INTO THE TRASH STAGING 2| | ¢ %
/ LOADINGISTAGING A@/ AREA LOCATED ACROSS THE ALLEY. B 3 o> |t
[ PICKUPAREA '\ sl | AL o 5 .
- ‘ & ’ THE RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT OF THE PROJECT IS MADE UP OF ONE (1) RESIDENTIAL ¢ o = |
ou1( N + 7 = TOWER WITH A TOTAL OF 280 UNITS. THE RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT WILL USE TWO gl | Q 0 E Tl
—— \ | | ) t (WASTE CHUTES) WITH CHUTE FEED COMPACTORS. ONE CHUTE SERVES THE GROUND 2 @) <2 b
N \ A | : . AMBEITY L FLOOR UNITS AND PROVIDE RECYCLING COLLECTION BINS AND THE SECOND CHUTE il O 2o 8 |¢
N, /‘}- - - P N ” SERVES FLOORS 2-18™. THE BUILDING IS DESIGNED AROUND THE EQUIPMENT AND 6 ; T = |t
I ~ — " S < N N WILL ACCOMMODATE COMPACTOR UNITS WITH 2-YARD COMPACTION CONTAINERS FOR & < X |o
| | Al | WASTE. WASTE PICKUP QUANTITY IS QUANTITY (5) 2YARD CONTAINERS. : < 5
; B3] | THE TRASH ROOM FLOOR IS CONCRETE WITH A CENTRAL FLOOR DRAIN AND AHOSE BIB & i
! 52 FOR CLEANING. 2l | O 2
i g i a)
: ié: . : Z
= o L RS = o ar e :
oy S KOl = ; " :
- CARAZARA | = . ; g a
' I 2 ‘ ‘ N ‘ o B z 2
; SEBILA] | S e Bris :
f - < SRS ! =R 20 e
- I XX \ — B g T - ;
; PRECAST GAR. - .0.0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘ \ — h
[ ““’Q‘ \ \ - \ //// \ o GEORGE L. MOURIZ | &
I ‘ o < z (@)
b : I ‘ : 7 ‘:‘:‘:‘ \ s i g _ ARO007806 X
XN XN o « @ b =
’ | SIS T T ] | T ﬂ >
[l \\ // =\ ) 3 ° >
. I “"‘ t i \\\ /// } ] H ¢ < 4-87 17.67 : g % g 2;
: | I [N . Kg v . = - g " oF
| * » - no N o Wayne Titan ‘BTEE
. MAINT. RoOM | X N\ "‘ I I aN I ELEC. ) s XX ~mE ) 02
: ] I | / I [ AN I 3 g <9 zlhek Zt
. I : | LEASINGIMAILIAMI/E/NITY N \/] Peni— : , 8l &2 gHE=g =>
. [ MAINELEC. || | /// ‘ I [ N E - - ) ' \/\/Qyne Tl-th % =< 8330 mi
ffffff i ‘ ‘ L ¢ e | N || I e N o) E It
: I : : ‘- - o T | Feet U) .
" i - o o ~ At M= ) . o ~E
: ' | / | | | LOBBY. | H L e Width ' 8.46 o I_ (D 8=
u - AN // < =LY))
- I | ‘l % | | N | e / WA Trock + 8,00 0 = 20
: : At : e | X ! — Lock to Lock Time 6.0 : ( > =5
' [ | L ” S== | N H : Steering Angle : 45.0 : ~ 8
| ‘ I [ SOl I _ = 4 <C °g
. [ | P I Iy S I \ & _ %5
. I MDF DOM. PUMP F}IRE PUMP | | 13 % 5 T T4 T JL/ \“J v - Ij < “ | L_‘—E 2t j) C% é(ﬂ
NV e e e e e ey e e e ) ——— { = I 11D
‘[, 4 ° N v ¢S < - < hJ v ) < N ar—— —‘—‘I:‘—“—’ ————— ot = e == ;““‘—3 ———————————— ;““—; —————— : O —~ xdo
I < q / / / / / / / i / [} 3 <1 < < v vq ‘ ‘ <.‘ < ‘ ‘ ‘q v a<¥ o ‘i V/_‘q < < @\ g - ) < < ¥ . v e <l<l < 7 v B < v Zv ~ v B 7 i 5 Eé
g e O - . . N 43
: S - 7 =LY
— IN =4 . o () 5
AR® = 2<c
| 5 — o
| e
| b gg
S : 33
ININIAVL LTVHISY N 26th AVE - S 32
' " (29 rr)|&_l
a o oL
g O z e
X \ :
~. - DRAWN
o) CONTRACT DATE 11/06/23
SCALE AS SHOWN
JOB NO. 2242.PRJ
B REFUSE VEHICLE CIRCULATION DIAGRAM SHEET TITLE:
SCALE- 116" = 10" REFUSE VEHICLE

CIRCULATION DIAGRAM
NORTH

SHEET NUMBER:

EX-1

C-10 CANAL




TABLE 601
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (HOURS)

TYPE I TYPE Ili TYPE IV TYPEV
BUILDING ELEMENT /‘FV}E/I/
A ;/ A B A B HT A B
Primary structural frame' (see Section 202) ki })“‘ 1% 0 I5= 0 HT 1 0
Bearing walls
Exterior™* 3 1 0 2 2 2 1 0
Interior B 1 0 1 0 /HT 1 0
Nonbearing walls and partitions A 206 5
Exterior y
i it See
Nonbea‘rmg walls and partitions 0 0 0 0 0 Souion 0 0
Interior® 2304.11.2
Floor constrlucnon g.nd associated secondary members 2 | 0 | 0 HT ) 0
(see Section 202)
Roof cons@cuon qnd associated secondary members e A [be o 1o 0 HT [be 0
(see Section 202) :

For SI: 1 foot =304.8 mm.
a. Roof supports: Fire-resistance ratings of primary structural frame and bearing walls are permitted to be reduced by 1 hour where supporting a roof only
b. Where every part of the roof construction is 20 feet or more above the floor or mezzanine immediately below, fire protection of structural members in roof
construction shall not be required, including protection of primary structural frame members. roof framing and decking. except where any of the following
conditions apply.
1. In Group F-1, H, M and S-1 occupancies.
2. Where the roof is an occupiable space
Fire-retardant-treated wood members shall be allowed to be used for such unprotected members.
. In all occupancies, heavy timber complying with Section 2304.11 shall be allowed for roof construction, including primary structural frame members, where
a 1-hour or less fire-resistance rating is required.
Not less than the fire-resistance rating required by other sections of this code.
. Not less than the fire-resistance rating based on fire separation distance (see Table 705.5).
. Not less than the fire-resistance rating as referenced in Section 704.10.

o

o oo

TABLE 705.5
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE* %9

FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE = TYPE OF OCCUPANCY OCCUPANCY CeUPANC
X (feet) CONSTRUCTION GROUP H® GROUP F-1, M, S-1' PA, 21, K, 8 y/
X < sb All 3 2 /{
IA 3 2
FEX<10 Others 2 1
1A, IB 2 1
10<X <30 1IB, VB 1 0
Others 1 1
X=30 All 0 0

For SI: 1 foot = 304.8 mm.

Load-bearing exterior walls shall also comply with the fire-resistance rating requirements of Table 601.

. See Section 706.1.1 for party walls.

Open parking garages complying with Section 406 shall not be required to have a fire-resistance rating.

The fire-resistance rating of an exterior wall is determined based upon the fire separation distance of the exterior wall and the story in which the wall is
located.

For special requirements for Group H occupancies, see Section 415.6.

For special requirements for Group S aircraft hangars, see Section 412.4.1.

Where Table 705.8 permits nonbearing exterior walls with unlimited area of unprotected openings, the required fire-resistance rating for the exterior walls is
0 hours.

For a building containing only a Group U occupancy private garage or carport, the exterior wall shall not be required to have a fire-resistance rating where the
fire separation distance is 5 feet (1523 mm) or greater.

®

ae o
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TABLE 705.8
MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS BASED ON
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE AND DEGREE OF OPENING PROTECTION

FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE (feet) DEGREE OF OPENING PROTECTION ° ALLOWABLE AREA®
Unprotected, Nonsprinklered (UP, NS) Not Permitted®
0 to less than 3%%¥ Unprotected, Sprinklered (UP, S)' Not Permitted*
Protected (P) Not Permitted*
Unprotected, Nonsprinklered (UP, NS) Not Permitted
3 to less than 5%° Unprotected, Sprinklered (UP, S)' 15%
Protected (P) 15%
Unprotected, Nonsprinklered (UP, NS) 10%"
5to less than 10> % Unprotected, Sprinklered (UP, S) 25%
Protected (P) 25%
Unprotected, Nonsprinklered (UP, NS) 15%"
10 to less than 15% & Unprotected, Sprinklered (UP, S) 45%
Protected (P) 45%
Unprotected, Nonsprinklered (UP, NS) 25%
15 to less than 208 Unprotected, Sprinklered (UP, S)' 75%
Protected (P) 75%
Unprotected, Nonsprinklered (UP, NS) 45%
20 to less than 25581 Unprotected, Sprinklered (UP, S)' No Limit
Protected (P) No Limit
Unprotected, Nonsprinklered (UP, NS) 5 70%
25 to less than 30° &/ Unprotected, Sprinklered (UP, S) No Limit
Protected (P) No Limit
Unprotected, Nonsprinklered (UP, NS) No Limit
30 or greater Unprotected, Sprinklered (UP, S)' No Limit
Protected (P) No Limit

For SI: 1 foot =304.8 mm.

UP, NS = Unprotected openings in buildings not equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1.

UP, S = Unprotected openings in buildings equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1.

P = Openings protected with an opening protective assembly in accordance with Section 705.8.2.

a. Values indicated are the percentage of the area of the exterior wall, per story.

b. For the requirements for fire walls of buildings with differing heights, see Section 706.6.1.

c. For openings in a fire wall for buildings on the same lot, see Section 706.8.

d. The maximum percentage of unprotected and protected openings shall be 25 percent for Group R-3 occupancies.

e. Unprotected openings shall not be permitted for openings with a fire separation distance of less than 15 feet for Group H-2 and H-3 occupancies.

f. The area of unprotected and protected openings shall not be limited for Group R-3 occupancies, with a fire separation distance of 5 feet or greater.

g. The area of openings in an open parking structure with a fire separation distance of 10 feet or greater shall not be limited.

h. Includes buildings accessory to Group R-3.

i. Not applicable to Group H-1, H-2 and H-3 occupancies.

J. The area of openings in a building containing only a Group U occupancy private garage or carport with a fire separation distance of 5 feet (1523 mm) or
greater shall not be limited.

k. For openings between S-2 parking garage and Group R-2 building, see Section 705.3, Exception 2.

TABLE 504.4>"°

ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION TYPE TYPEI TYPEM TYPEIV TYPEV
SEE FOOTNOTES
A A B A B HT A B
5 NS UL 5 3 2 3 3 2 1
S UL 6 4 3 4 3 4 3 2
NS UL 11 3 2 3 2 3 2 1
A2
S UL 12 4 3 4 3 4 3 2
NS UL 11 3 2 3 2 3 2 1
A3
S UL 12 4 3 4 3 4 3 2
NS UL 11 3 2 3 2 3 2 1
A-4
S UL 12 4 3 4 3 4 3 2
p NS UL UL UL UL UL UL UL UL UL
S UL UL UL UL UL UL UL UL UL
" NS UL 11 5 3 5 3 5 3 2
S UL 12 6 4 6 4 6 4 3
5 NS UL 5 3 2 3 2 3 1 1
S UL 6 4 3 4 3 4 D) 2
it NS UL 11 4 2 3 2 4 2 1
S UL 12 5 3 4 3 5 3 2
- NS UL 11 5 3 4 3 5 3 2
S UL 12 6 4 5 4 6 4 3
Ng©d
H-1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NP
S
Nsc, d
H-2 s UL 3 2 1 2 1 2 1 1
NS¢
H-3 S UL 6 4 2 4 2 4 2 1
Nsed UL 7 5 3 5 3 5 3 2
H-4
S UL 8 6 4 6 4 6 4 3
NS©¢
H-5 5 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 2
: Ngde UL 9 4 3 4 3 4 3 2
1-1 Condition 1
S UL 10 5 4 5 4 5 4 3
) Ngd© UL 9 4
1-1 Condition 2 3 4 3 4 3 2
S UL 10 5
NS ! UL 4 2
12 1 1 NP 1 1 NP
S UL 5 3
- Ngde UL 4 2 1 2 1 2 2 1
S UL 5 3 2 3 2 3 3 2
i Ns&e UL 5 3 2 3 2 3 1 1
S UL 6 4 3 4 3 4 2 2
" NS UL 11 4 2 4 2 4 3 1
: S UL 12 5 3 5 3 5 4 2
NS&® UL 11 3 )
4 4 4 4
R-1 ST3R 7 7 * 7 3
S UL 2 5 5 5 3 5 4 3
NS&® UL 11 4 3 2
4 4
S13R 4 4 4 4 4 4 3
; UL AV 5 5 5 3 5 4 3
NSEP UL 11 3 3
4 4 4 4 4
R-3 SI3R 4 4 4 !
S UL 12 5 3 5 5 5 4 4
NSTF UL i1 3 2
4 4 4 4 4
R-4 S13R 4 q ! 3
S UL 12 3 5 3 5 3 4 3
NS UL 11 ] 2 3 2 5 3 1
4 [ % 3 3 4 3 6 2 2
e NS UL 1 5 3 Z 3 5 4 2
i S UL 12 6 7 5 7 6 5 3
U NS UL 3 ! 2 3 2 7 2 1
’ S UL 6 5 3 4 3 5 3 2

Note: UL = Unlimited; NP = Not Permitted; NS = Buildings not equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system; S = Buildings equipped throughout
with an automatic sprinkler system installed in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1; S13R = Buildings equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system

installed in accordance with Section 903.3.1.2.

ol

o e o

2

See Chapters 4 and 5 for specific exceptions to the allowable height in this chapter.

. See Section 903.2 for the minimum thresholds for protection by an automatic sprinkler system for specific occupancies.
. New Group H occupancies are required to be protected by an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.2.5.

. The NS value is only for use in evaluation of existing building height in accordance with the Florida Building Code. Existing Building.

occupancies, Condition 1, see Exception 1 of Section 903.2.6.

Fire Prevention Code.

INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS BY OCCUPANCYk

For new Group I-4 occupancies, sec Exceptions 2 and 3 of Section 903.2.6.
New Group R occupancies are required to be protected by an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.2.8.

TABLE 8032.11

. New Group I-1 and I-3 occupancies are required to be protected by an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.2.6. For new Group [-1

. New and existing Group I-2 occupancics are required to be protected by an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.2.6 and the Florida

TABLE 504.3°
ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET ABOVE GRADE PLANE
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION /r%/ TYPE N TYPE Il TYPE IV TYPE V
SEE FOOTNOTES
A8 A | B A B HT A B
NS® UL 160 65 55 65 55 65 50 40
PPV /§ UL [180 35 75 85 75 85 70 60
Ng® -
H-1, H-2, H-3, H-5 5 UL 160 65 55 65 55 65 50 40
il Nged UL 160 65 55 65 55 65 50 40
S UL 180 85 75 85 75 85 70 60
Ngé® UL 160 65 55 65 55 65 50 40
I-1 Condition 1, 1-3
S UL 180 85 75 85 75 85 70 60
Nsbef UL 160 65
I-1 Condition 2, 1-2 55 65 55 65 50 40
S UL 180 85
" Nge UL 160 65 55 65 55 65 50 40
’ s uL 180 85 75 85 75 85 70 60
Ngbb UL 160 65 55 65 55 65 50 40
S13R 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60
% uL [)8] 85 75 85 75 85 70 60

For SI: 1 foot =304.8 mm.

Note: UL = Unlimited; NS = Buildings not equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system; S = Buildings equipped throughout with an automatic

sprinkler system installed in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1; S13R = Buildings equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system installed in

accordance with Section 903.3.1.2.

a. See Chapters 4 and 5 for specific exceptions to the allowable height in this chapter.
. See Section 903.2 for the minimum thresholds for protection by an automatic sprinkler system for specific occupancies.
. New Group H occupancies are required to be protected by an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.2.5.

b

c

d. The NS value is only for use in evaluation of existing building height in accordance with the Florida Building Code, Existing Building.

e. New Group I-1 and I-3 occupancies are required to be protected by an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.2.6. For new Group 1-1

occupancies Condition 1, see Exception 1 of Section 903.2.6.

f. New and existing Group I-2 occupancies are required to be protected by an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.2.6 and the Florida

Fire Prevention Code.

g
h

For new Group I-4 occupancies, see Exceptions 2 and 3 of Section 903.2.6.
. New Group R occupancies are required to be protected by an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.2.8.

TABLE 506.2%"
ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR (A, = NS, 81, S13R, or SM, as applicable) IN SQUARE FEET

CONSTRUCTION TYPE

PROJECT NARRATIVE

FBC BUILDING 1—B  FULLY SPRINKLERED (RESIDENTIAL)
(TABLE 503)

8TH EDITION (2023)

FFPC. (8TH EDITION)

1. THIS PROJECT IS A NEW RENTAL APARTMENT DEVELOPMENT,
WITH AMENITIES AND PARKING GARAGE

BY

PRELIM. TAC SUBMITTAL
07.01.2024

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
CLACGICAYON | SEE FOOTNOTES PYPE | TYPE II TYPE Iil TYPE IV TYPEV
A /5 A B A B HT A B
NS UL UL 15,500 8.500 14,000 8,500 15,000 | 11,500 | 5500
A-l S1 UL UL 62,000 | 34,000 | 56000 | 34000 | 60000 | 46,000 | 22,000
SM UL UL 46500 | 25500 | 42,000 | 25500 | 45000 | 34500 | 16,500
NS UL UL 15,500 9,500 14,000 9,500 15,000 | 11,500 | 6,000
A2 Sl UL UL 62,000 | 38,000 | 56000 | 38000 | 60,000 | 46000 | 24,000
SM UL UL 46,500 | 28,500 | 42,000 | 28500 | 45000 | 34500 | 18,000
NS UL UL 15,500 9,500 14,000 9,500 15,000 | 11,500 | 6,000
/sff UL /ﬁ/ 62,000 | 38,000 | 56000 | 38000 | 60,000 | 46000 | 24,000
SM UL UL 46,500 | 28,500 | 42,000 | 28500 | 45000 | 34500 | 18.000
NS UL UL 15,500 9,500 14,000 9,500 15000 | 11,500 | 6,000
A-4 Sl UL UL 62,000 | 38,000 | 56000 | 38000 | 60,000 | 46,000 | 24,000
SM UL UL 46,500 | 28500 | 42000 | 28500 | 45000 | 34500 | 18000
NS
A5 S1 UL UL UL UL UL UL UL UL UL
SM
NS UL UL 37,500 | 23,000 | 28,500 19,000 | 36,000 | 18,000 | 9,000
B sl UL UL 150,000 | 92,000 | 114,000 | 76000 | 144,000 | 72,000 | 36,000
SM UL UL 112,500 | 69,000 | 85500 | 57,000 | 108,000 | 54,000 | 27,000
NS uL UL 26,500 | 14,500 | 23,500 14500 | 25500 | 18,500 | 9,500
E S UL UL 106,000 | 58,000 | 94000 | 58000 | 102,000 | 74,000 | 38,000
SM uL UL 79,500 | 43,500 | 70,500 | 43,500 | 76500 | 55500 | 28,500
NS UL UL 25,000 15,500 19,000 12,000 | 33,500 | 14,000 | 8500
F-1 S1 UL UL 100,000 | 62,000 | 76,000 | 48000 | 134,000 | 56,000 | 34,000
SM UL UL 75000 | 46,500 | 57.000 | 36,000 | 100500 | 42,000 | 25,500
NS UL UL 37,500 | 23,000 | 28,500 18,000 | 50,500 | 21,000 | 13,000
F2 S UL UL 150,000 | 92,000 | 114,000 | 72,000 | 202,000 | 84,000 | 52,000
SM UL UL 112,500 | 69,000 | 85500 | 54000 | 151,500 | 63,000 | 39,000
H-1 I: 21,000 16,500‘ 11,000 7,000 9.500 7,000 10,500 | 17,500 NP
NS°
H-2 St 21,000 | 16,500 | 11,000 7,000 9500 7,000 10,500 | 7,500 | 3,000
SM
NS®
H-3 S1 UL 60,000 | 26,500 14000 | 17,500 | 13,000 | 25500 | 10,000 | 5,000
M
NS®¢ UL UL 37,500 17500 | 28,500 | 17,500 | 36,000 | 18,000 | 6,500
H-4 3! UL UL 150,000 | 70,000 | 114,000 | 70,000 | 144,000 | 72.000 | 26,000
SM UL UL 112,500 | 52,500 | 85500 | 52,500 | 108,000 | 54,000 | 19,500
Ng< ¢ UL UL 37,500 | 23,000 | 28500 | 19,000 | 36000 | 18,000 | 9,000
H-5 S UL UL 150,000 | 92,000 | 114000 | 76,000 | 144,000 | 72,000 | 36,000
SM UL UL 112,500 | 69,000 | 85500 | 57,000 | 108000 | 54.000 | 27,000
Nsé° UL 55000 | 19,000 10,000 | 16,500 10,000 18,000 | 10,500 | 4,500
I-1 s1 UL 220,000 | 76,000 | 40000 | 66,000 | 40,000 | 72,000 | 42.000 | 18,000
SM UL 165.000 | 57000 | 30,000 | 49,500 | 30,000 | 54,000 | 31,500 | 13,500
Ng®f UL UL 15,000 11,000 12,000 NP 12,000 9,500 NP
12 S UL UL 60,000 | 44,000 | 48,000 NP 48,000 | 38000 | NP
SM UL UL 45,000 | 33,000 | 36,000 NP 36,000 | 28,500 NP
Nsde UL UL 15,000 10,000 | 10,500 7,500 12,000 | 7,500 | 5.000
13 S UL UL 60,000 | 40,000 | 42,000 | 30,000 | 48000 | 30,000 | 20,000
sM UL UL 45,000 | 30,000 | 31,500 | 22,500 | 36,000 | 22,500 | 15,000
Nst# UL 60.500 | 26,500 | 13,000 | 23.500 13,000 | 25500 | 18,500 | 9,000
14 s UL 121,000 | 106,000 | 52,000 | 94000 | 52,000 | 102,000 | 74,000 | 36,000
SM UL 181500 | 79.500 | 39,000 | 70,500 | 39,000 | 76,500 | 55,500 | 27,000
P NS UL UL 21,500 12,500 18,500 | 12,500 | 20,500 | 14,000 | 9,000
M s1 UL UL 86,000 | 50,000 | 74,000 | 50,000 | 82,000 | 56,000 | 36,000
SM UL UL 64,500 | 37,500 | 55500 | 37,500 | 61,500 | 42,000 | 27,000
Nsd, h
- UL UL 24,000 16,000 | 24,000 16,000 | 20500 | 12,000 | 7,000
R sl UL UL 96,000 | 64000 | 96000 | 64,000 | 82000 | 48000 | 28,000
SM UL UL 72,000 | 48,000 | 72000 | 48,000 | 61,500 | 36,000 | 21,000
rqd, h
:;R UL UL 24,000 16,000 | 24,000 16,000 | 20500 | 12,000 | 7,000
st UL A1 96000 | 64000 | 96000 | 64,000 | 82,000 | 48000 | 28,000
SM UL UL 72,000 | 48,000 | 72000 | 48000 | 61,500 | 36,000 | 21,000
NSd‘ h
R-3 S;R UL UL UL UL uL uL UL UL UL
SM
NSd, h
— UL UL 24,000 | 16,000 | 24,000 | 16,000 | 20500 | 12,000 | 7,000
e S UL UL 96,000 | 64,000 | 96,000 | 64,000 | 82000 | 48000 | 28,000
SM UL UL 72,000 | 48,000 | 72,000 | 48000 | 61,500 | 36,000 | 21,000
NS UL 48,000 | 26,000 | 17,500 | 26,000 17,500 | 25500 | 14,000 | 9,000
S-1 S1 UL 192,000 | 104.000 | 70,000 | 104,000 | 70,000 | 102,000 | 56,000 | 36,000
SM uL 144000 | 78.000 | 52,500 | 78,000 | 52,500 | 76,500 | 42,000 | 27,000
NS UL 79,000 | 39,000 | 26000 | 39000 | 26000 | 38500 | 21,000 | 13,500
S-2 Sl UL 316,000 | 156,000 | 104,000 | 156,000 | 104,000 | 154,000 | 84,000 | 54,000
M UL 237,000 | 117,000 | 78,000 | 117,000 | 78,000 | 115500 | 63,000 | 40,500
NS UL 35500 | 19,000 8,500 14,000 8,500 18,000 | 9,000 | 5500
U S1 UL 142,000 | 76,000 | 34,000 | 56000 | 34000 | 72,000 | 36000 | 22,000
SM uL 106,500 | 57,000 | 25500 | 42,000 | 25500 | 54.000 | 27.000 | 16,500

TABLE 506.2**—continued

ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR (A, = NS, 81, $13R, or SM, as applicable) IN SQUARE FEET
Note: UL = Unlimited; NP = Not permitted;
For 81 1 square foot = 0.0929 m?.

NS = Buildings not equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system; 1 = Buildings a maximum of one story above grade plane equipped throughout
with an automatic sprinkler system installed in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1; SM = Buildings two or more stories above grade plane equipped throughout
with an automatic sprinkler system installed in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1; S13R = Buildings equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system

SPRINKLERED' NONSPRINKLERED
Corridors Corridors
Interior exit and Interior exit and
stairways and | enclosure | Rooms | stairways and | enclosure | Rooms
GROUP ramps for exit and ramps and for exit and
and exit access enclosed exit access enclosed
passageways® | stairways | spaces® | passageways?® | stairways | spaces®
b and b and
ramps ramps
A-1 & g e
e B B C A Al B®
) B C C A B C
R-
R-4 B C C A B B
F C C C B £ -
H B B 8 A A B
- B C C < B B
b B B BN A A B
-3 A Al £ A A B
-4 B B Bh. i A A B
R-3 C C i C C C
5 C C L B B L
u No restrictions Mo restrictions

For SI: 1 inch =254 mm, 1 square foot = 0.0929 m*

a. Class C interior finish materials shall be permitted for wainscotting or paneling of not more than 1,000 square feet of applied surface area in the grade lobby

where applied directly to a noncombustible base or over furring strips applied to a noncombustible base and fireblocked as required by Section 803.13.1.

b. In other than Group I-3 occupancies in buildings less than three stories above grade plane, Class B interior finish for nonsprinklered buildings and Class C

interior finish for sprinklered buildings shall be permitted in interior exit stairways and ramps.

[

thereof shall be the governing factor regardless of the group classification of the building or structure.
. Lobby areas in Group A-1, A-2 and A-3 occuparncies shall not be less than Class B materials.

. Class B material is required where the building exceeds two stories.
. Class C interior finish materials shall be permitted in administrative spaces.
Class C interior finish materials shall be permitted in rooms with a capacity of four persons or less.

Sl |- -

ramps.
k. Finish materials as provided for in other sections of this code.
1

. Class C interior finish materials shall be permitted in places of assembly with an occupant load of 300 persons or less.
. For places of religious worship, wood used for omamental purposes, trusses, paneling or chancel furnishing shall be permitted.

. Applies when protected by an automatic sprinkler system installed in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1 or 903.3.1.2.

. Requirements for rooms and enclosed spaces shall be based upon spaces enclosed by partitions. Where a fire-resistance rating is required for structural
elements, the enclosing partitions shall extend from the floor to the ceiling. Partitions that do not comply with this shall be considered enclosing spaces and the
rooms or spaces on both sides shall be considered one. In determining the applicable requirements for rooms and enclosed spaces, the specific occupancy

Class B materials shall be permitted as wainscoiting extending not more than 48 inches above the finished floor in corridors and exit access stairways and

instzlled in accordance with Section 903.3.1.2.

a. See Chapters 4 and 5 for specific exceptions to the allowable height in this chapter.

See Section 903.2 for the minimum thresholds for protection by an automatic sprinkler system for specific occupancies.

New Group H occupancies are required to be protected by an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.2.5.

The NS value is only for use in evaluation of existing building area in accordance with the Florida Building Code, Existing Building.

Mew Group I-1 and I-3 occupancies are required to be protected by an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.2.6. For new Group I-1
oecupancies, Condition 1, see Exception 1 of Section 903.2.6.

f. New and existing Group I-2 occupancies are required to be protected by an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.2.6 and the Florida
Fire Prevention Code.

New Group 14 occupancies see Exceptions 2 and 3 of Section 903.2.6.

New Group R occupancies are required to be protected by an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.2.8.
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